
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.eov

Thursday, December 16,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A ! New Drill

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DR

CANONSBURG, PA 15370

Re: Permit approval for SHR37PHSM
47-095-02773

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued;

SHR37PHSM

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

47-095-02773

New Drill

12/16/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/24/2021



API Number;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vi^ Code § 22-6A-8(<0 aflows llie Office of 00 and Gas to place sped&c conditioiis imon this
Pemirt commons ̂  die same effect as law. Failareteadh«^to^«nirifi^^^^

coiKlrtionsnmviesuhinenfereen^

CONDmONS

1. Tto proposed activity may require painh coverage fimn the United States AnnyCOTJs of Enm^

^A^. Through this pennit, yon are herrfty bring advised to ccasuh with USAGE regaidmg this pn^xwed

sfaaO notify die inqiectorwrthm 24 hoars. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comnlv
^ W. Va Cotte § 22^A-5a (12). which requires driUing to a
bottom of the vmd, and mstalling a minimnm of twenty (^) feet of casing. Under no cIrcumslBncc should
^ i^eratm di^ mm than one hundred (100) firet below die bottom of the void or install less dian twwity
(20) feet ofcasmg below the bottom of die void. wraiy

3. Wl^ compacting fills, each lift bi^fore conqi^Qn shaU not be more than 12 mriies in heiriit and the
nioutiire content of die fill material shall be within Umhs as detennmed by die Standard Proctor Densitv testof the ac^ soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for LaboiatCHy
^pacUOT Cbmari^cs of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of die optimm
doi^. E^ lifi Ml be tested for conqiaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per ame of filL All test
results riiall be mamtained on site and available fin review.

4.

6.

Opaator shall instail sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their apnroved
watm* management plan widim 24 hours of watm' mMiiftg*«ngtrf plan activation.

Oa and gas water supply weUs will be registered with the OflRce of Oil and Gas and all such wells wUI be
ccn^i^ and plugged in accoidaoce witb the standards of die Bureau for Public Healtfa set forth in hs
Leg^e^e mitxded Water Well JUgtdations, 64 C.SiL 19. Operator is to contact die Bureau of Public
Health regardmg permit requirmnents. In lieu of phi^ing, the operator may transfer the weU to tire sur&ce

ft ̂  ^ ̂̂̂^^^^^'^fifte^Iinndredfiret of d» water simpb"^n^st ofdredrinkmg well owner prior to operating the S

Pm^t to the reqimemeiits periaitting to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs die operatm
s^no latmjhm dmty (30) days after lecriirt of analytical dam prori<fe a written copy to d» OirenlSmy

7, 24 hours prior to the initiation of the conqiletion process die operator shall notify the CSiief or his designee.

9. or ote accident causmg toss of lifiiOT serious peiaonri injury occure in OT about a wcH or
wril work on a well, dre wril operator m its contractor diall give notice, stating the paiticulaiB ofthe
eaqitosion or accident, to the ofl and gas inspector and the Chiet within 24 hours of said acctoem.

10. Ito amJ pocesi^ in ihe event cemcrn does nrt retum to Ihe sinfeoe, (he oD aid 0Bmqiector shall be notified within 24 hopis. uw uu aun gns

12/24/2021



API Number:,

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The c^jeretorshaUpiovide to the QflBceofOfl and Gas Ihe dates ofeachoftbcfoltewing within 30 to of
their occmrencc; con^lelnD of omstruclKa of the weQpsd^cciaiiiieiicenMait of drillings ceasa&mttfdrilUiis.
Goiiq>letionofaiiyotoerpeniiitted well WQiic,fiodc(aiq>letHRi of the well Sudi notice shaflbeoravidedbv
Gen(0nganemailtoDEFOOGNotify@wv.gDv.

12/24/2021
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WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-095

OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37Phsm

Well Pad Name: shrs?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF PEL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC 494458046 TYLER Centerv|g West Union

2) Operator's Well Number: SHR37PHSM

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: SHR37

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: CNX Gas Company LLC Public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 828' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 828'

5)WeUType (a) Gas £

Other

Oil Underground Storage

(b)If Gas Shallow Deep

Horizontal £

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Fonnation(s), D^th(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target formation Is Marcellus Shale @ 6290'-6337' TVD, 47' thick, expected formation pressure MOOO psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6302' TVD at ID (dependent upon formation dip)
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marceilus Shale (wiii not penetrate Onondaga)

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 17,938' MD at TP

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 11.200'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 92', 126', 144', 148*, 150', 176', 220'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Dqiths: Offset water well information
14) Approximate Saltwater Depdis: 1748', 2458'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: No mineable coal seams; trace @ 154', 526', 618', 955', 992', 1044'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Dq}th:

Seam:

Owner:

^rayin DICVindD^2021.11M11:«);16-O5t»'

Wl/ 15 2021

EnvironSlSt5pTOt«',ion

Page lot3

12/24/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47". (fin - or)li
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37phsm

Well Pad Name: shr37

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

Used

Grade
Weieht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

im

CEMENT:

Fill-un

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20 New L/S <94.0 129 100 96 / GTS

Fresh Water 13.375 New J-55 54.5 370 370 278 CTC

Coal 13.375 New J-55 54.5 370 370 278 / GTS

Intermediate 9.625 New J-55 36 5022 5022 1,725/GTS

Production 5.5 New P-110 20 17,938 17,938 3.754/TOG @2,100

Tubing 2.375 New J-55 4.7 Above assumes RF = 29" TBD N/A

Liners N/A

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wail

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure (nsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20 30 0.375 N/A N/A Type 1 1.18

Fresh Water 13.375 17.5 0.380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19

Coal 13.375 17.5 0.380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19

Intermediate 9.625 12.25 0.352 3,520 <2,815 Class A 1.19

Production 5.5 8.75 X 8.5 0.361 14,340 "10,000 during free Class A or M 1.10

Tubing 2.375 N/A 0.190 7,700 N/A N/A N/A

Liners N/A

PACKERS

Kind:
Mechanical

Sizes:
9.625"

Depths Set:
2600'

Page 2 of 312/24/2021



4709502773
WW-6B API NO. 47-_095__-
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. shrstphsm

Well Pad Name: shrst

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugRUifi back of any pilot hole:

Utilize conductor rig to set 20" conductor Into solid rock and cement back to surface. MIRU drilling rig. Air drill
17-1/2" hole. Run and cement 13-3/8" fresh water casing. Note that there are no known mineable coal seams in
this area. Air drill 12-1/4" hole. Run and cement 9-5/8" intermediate casing. Air drill 8-3/4" production hole to curve
KOP (this section is typically directionally drilled with a slant/tangent profile for anti-collision and for lateral spacing).
Displace hole with 12.0-12.8 ppg SOBM. Drill 8-1/2" curve from KOP to landing point. Continue drilling 8-1/2"
lateral to TD (geosteer this section to remain in Marcellus target window). Perform clean-up cycle to condition well.
Run and cement 5-1/2" production casing. Suspend well and skid to next well or RDMO drilling rig.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulatuig methods in detail^ including anticipated max pressure and mflx rate:

Run CBL to ~60 degrees in the curve and back to surface to determine production casing TOC. Test
production casing and toe prep well. MIRU stimulation/hydrauiic fracturing equipment. Fracture well
by pumping required number of stages utilizing plug-and-perf method. Max anticipated treating
pressure is ~11,000 psi and max antidpated treating pump rate Is ~100 bpm. Number of stages and
stage spacing to be finalized after drilling. After last stimulation stage, drill out frac plugs and dean-out
weiltoPBTD. Flow back and clean-up well. Tie well into production. Run tubing when required.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 6.5

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 6

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Fresh water string: centralize shoe joint and every other joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Intermediate string: centralize shoe joint and every 3rd joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Production string: centralize every joint from shoe to TOC - utilize single piece/rigid bow centralizers.
Actual centralizer placement may be changed based on hole conditions.

24) Describe ail cement additives associated with each cement type:

Fresh water/coal string: Class A cement with 1 %-3% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Intermediate string: Class A cement
with 0%-2% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Production string: Class A or H cement or Class H:Po2 blend with dry blend
and/or liquid additives Including retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender, dispersant,
anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon cementing service company utilized.

C ran in Riov/inc OtSlaHfilsntdbyCrtslnHmini25) Proposed borehole conditioiiing procedures: ^rdym oievins D«e:2<»ui«ii,4o«^
Air sections are typically vertical holes - will ensure the hole is clean at section TD prior to TOOH to run
casing (may require mist and/or soap to dean the hole). For the production hole - once at TD, circulate
at max flowrate with max rotation until the shakers dean-up (typically requires multiple bottoms-up).
For the production casing - once on bottom with casing, circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior
to pumping cement.

*Note; Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
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-709502773

SHR37 Cement Additives

Fresh water string: Class A cement with 1%-3% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM.
Intermediate string: Class A cement with 0%-2% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM.
Production string: Class A or Class H with dry blend and/or liquid additives including
retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender,
dispersant, anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon
cementing service company utilized.

_ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

yw Depaiinient of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



CHX
Ground ElevoUon

DRILLING WELL PLAN

SHR37P HSU-HS (Marcsllus HZ)

Macellus Shals Horizontal

Tyler County, WV

SHR37P HSM LP (Latn^mg) 302718.2206 N, 1623611.ei67E (NAD27)
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4709502773

WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 095

Operator's Well No. shr37phsm
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Gas Company, LLC OP Code 494458046

Quadrangle West UnionWatershed (HUC 10) Headwaters Middle Island Creek

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No

Will a pit be used? Yes I I No
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: no pits

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes JZL No JIL If so, what ml.? NA
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-001-00561.47-097-oisi4,47-097-01613,34-013-2-0609 ̂
U  Reuse (at API Number VNPTNSWHSM 47-O6I-OI871, WDTNSXHSM 47-061-01872, WDTNSZHSM 47-061-01B73, VV0TN19 wells API TBD )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain P'ts

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic
Horizontal: synUietic oiHiased mud <SOBM) from curve KOP to iBlerei TO

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Bacterldde, Polymers, and Weighting Agents
-received

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidily what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

wa be taken ID in a'-"-! Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See attached. VW Deoa- trnerif of
Environmental Protection

Pennittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or inmrisonment.

Company Official Signature lA^i
Company Official (Typed Name) Weigand

Company Official Title Manager Upstream Permitting

Subscribed and sworn before me this

-RBbqcca-Zachwieja
Washington County

> commission uxplws 7.2023My nnmher 1269683

-Pennsylvania Association ol liotartM
Mamber,

day of_

My commission expires_

Notary Public Cragin

Blevins

Digitally signed by

Cragin Blevins

Date: 2021.11.08

12:31:41 -OS'OO'

12/24/2021



Form WW-9

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^5.57

Lime according to pH test jons/acre or to correct to pH ^.0

Operator's Well No. SHR37PHSM

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch hay or Straw @2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

lbs/acre

25

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15 Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Ladino Clover 10 Ladino Clover 10

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

Cragin Blevlns Oigltatly signed by Cragin Blevlns
Date: 2021.11.08 12:32^11 -OS'DO'

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Depariment of
Environmental Protection. , Environmental Resources Specialist

Title:

Field Reviewed? J Yes

Date:

JNo

.11/8/2021

12/24/2021



Itvpc c( w«it« Oispotal Company Name Disposal location Disposal iDtntio CooWcll iD/N.ime Permit n jil applicable) AceeplPd Waste Streams Disposal Company Contact Informatio

WMGRGP No. 123SW001 Rob Beaiko

wOMlnduttrialWeste 304-291-0383 Offlca

2326 McOallandtown Road, 39.S530S6, Permit No.: 304-282-8814 CeO
Brine kijeclion • Treeiment Appaledilen Water Services (Nuverre Envlrenmental Solutions) Masontown, PA 1S461 •79,n47JM Appeiechian Water 260S201A-2 Mie (Produced Water) and oly water from compressor stations. rob.b«alko9nuverra.ceni

Ofhce; 740-609-3800

Jack BementCEO

Austin Master Services LLC

Non-radloactlve material, low level radioactive meterial. 3SS Circle of Progress

(NORha/TENORM), and high level TENORM meterial handling. Pottstown PA, 19464

RW a TENORM

801N lit St. Martins Ferrv, 40.105200, - Storage, downblending, trensport/loading to raB, tank deanmg. Ph:|5eS) 704-2744
Austin Master Services OH 4393S 80.7116)0 N/A N/A radlolcileal sampling/testing analysis/lab. Fac 484 624-S506

Omce: 740609-3800

lack Bement CEO

Austin Master Services LLC

3S5 Cirde of Progress

Pottstown PA, 19464

Btll N l5t SI. Martins Ferry. 40.UIS200,- Ph:(SSS) 704-2744
Brine ki^eeUen - TiMtment Aistln Matter Services OH4393S 80.711630 _,,_WA M/A Srine (Produced Water) Fax; 484 624-5506*

Non-redloactive material low level radioactive material

(NORM/TENORM), and high level TENORM material handling. OaveSrown 412-848-1828 Mark

RW a TENORM

78405 Cadll-New Athens Rd. 40.233830, - storage, downblending, transport/loading to rail, tank deanlng. Winsap 330-692-0423:
Belmont Solids Control Cadit, OH 43907 81.003300 N/A N/A radiological sampling/testing anatysls/lab. dbrown@ApexLF.com

Bob Orr

740-796-6495

Cambrian Well Services - Kemble Zanesville, Musfcinf um 39.974954, Kemble 1-0 614-648-8898
Brine kijedion - Treetment (Orr Retrolevm CorporationI County, Perry Township. OH •81.845389 (SWIWf28) ^U»2-87S0 Brina (Produced Water) orrpetro@imalLcem

37OS7460.-
Brine kiieclion • TtetlmenI CNX Resources Corporation Buchanan County, VA B2.047918 _Bpa3i VAS2D960B8UC _Cm ClwftedUICSW(Ws: Free water, brtne, produced water Contact Ops Groups

37^222201,-
Britw hjecllen - Treetment CNX Ratourcei Corporation Buchanan County, VA 81.959987 N26 VAS2D9308BUC CNX Owned UlC SWIWs; Free weter, brine, produced water Contact Opt Groups

Mne Injectron • Treetment
37.184198,-

CNX Resources Corporation Budianan County, VA 82.082549 IJ7 VAS2D926BBUC _CNX Owned UlC SWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water Contact Ops Groups
37.120547,-

Brine tnjeetton • Ticetment CNX Resources Cocperation Russel County, VA 81.961222 AW114A VAS2D9708RUS CNX Owned UlC SWIWs; Frac water, brine, produced water Contact Ops Groups
37.147934, •

Brine tniectton - Treetment CNX Resources Corporation Buchanan County, VA 82.075320 JlaBV/tf yi^0921B8tJC CNX Ovmed UlC SWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water Contact Ops Groups

Wes Mossor

General Manager

wesm@deepreekds.eom
Order He. 2015-452; DeepRock Disposal Solutions LLC
VecaliocHi School

Westur^ton County, Warren 39426278, - Ho. 2 WeU; SWIW Office: 740.3715078 ext 206 | Cd:
Brtne Injection - Treatment OeepRodi Dltposii SMutlons Towttthip, OH 81.502379 No. 20 API 8 34-167-2-9S43-OO-0O Brirre (Produced Water) 304.588.0936

Wes Mossor

Geiyeral Manager

wesm@deepreckds.eom

DeepRock Disposal Solutions LLC

Order No. 2015-582:

Washlnfton County, Warren 39425172, - Heinrich Unit 82 OfTtce: 740.371.5078 exL 2061 Ce«:
Brine mjecUon Treetment OtepRock OispottfSolutions Township, OH 8LS07900 Weil, SWIW No. 22 API 8 34-167-2-9464-004X) Brine (Produced Water) 304.5880936

Wes Mossor

General Manager

wesm@tfeeptockds.eom

DeepRock Disposal Sohitlons liC
Order No. 2015-581:

Washington County, Warren 39429867, ■ Heinridi UnH *1 Office: 740.3715078txt206 1 Ce8:
Brine Ejection Treatment DeepRock Disposai Solutlent Township, OH 8LS11020 Wirt,miWH0.21 APt 8 34-I67-2-94450000 Brine (Pt^uced Water) 304.5880936

Wes Mossor

1 General Manager

wesm@deeprockds.com
Older No. 2019-79: DeepRock Disposal Solutions LLC

American Growers

Washirtgton County, 39.402842, • He. 1 WeB, SWIW Office: 740J71.S078 ext. 2061 Col:
Brine kijection • Treatment OeeoRock EHsoosal Solutions Marietta Townshlo, OH 81.476913 No. 26 API 8 34-167-2-9766-COOO Brine (Produced Water) 304.5880936
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Michael Chapin: Ph. 740-763-3966

Can 740-403-9664

lanCrummr@ari.com

Robert Schenken

Director Business DevelopmenI

NydroEdge Solutions

Wisconsin White Sand

5367 E. suie Street, 40.283293, - Metena«lWell rschenken@hvdroadgasolutions.com
Bttne Injectioii - TreatmfiM EGOWaWrSoluBonslLC Newcomrrstown, OH 43S32 81,378068 (SWIWdlJ) AFI4 34-157-2-55U Brint (Preducad Watar) Ceil 412.295.3614

Bryan Force

Pattlson Trust No. Mobile: 412.289.0069

MutRlnlum County, Perry 39.973643, - 1-0 Office: 724.465.9399
Brine tnjection -Treatment Environmental Enem Services liC (Force, Inc.) Township, OH 81.825727 (SWIW *30) API8^U9-2-BU3 Brint (Produced Waler) bforce@forceincorporated.com

Bryan Force

Mobile: 412.289.0069

Bamtvllle, Bamtvine 34413-2-0609 Office: 724.465.9399

Brine fciiecHon - Trettmeni Envfronmantal Enerfv Services UC (Force, Inc.) Belmont County, OH NEED (SWIW 62) UIC4609 Frac water, bnne. produced water bforce@rorcelncorparated.cam

Class II ln)ectton fluids that are In connection with conventional Tachery Reed

oil ordas production and maybe comminsied with waste waters zachervr4@yahoo.com
200 Camp Creek Road, Camp 37.495UB, Camp Creek UK: UIC200SS03I9 from (IS plants unless those waters are classified as hazardous PO Box 555, Rosedale, VA 24280

Brine Injectton - Treetmeni Gas Field Services, kic. Creek, WV2SB20 •8L105161 Disposal Well «l:47455-rai9 _ wastas al tha time of Injection. Phone: (276) 880-2323

Gary Carpenter

MlJeflenon Rd. 39.908611. • 267-246-6176

Brine Injecllon ■ Treilmenl Greene County Water Treatment, Inc Waynesbuti, PA 1S370 80.141111 Weynesburt Faculty WhtGRUJSWOtO Oil and Gas Fiuldt with minimal oil and solids present JRSGCarpenter@aol.com

Office:)330| 270-9900

Non-radioactive materiaL low level redloaetlve material,

(NORMAENORM), and hl8h level TENORM material handling. Carry Chamberlain

2*0 Sinter Court, 41.1U260,- storage, downblanding, transport/loading to rag, tank deining, 330-398-5919

RWftTtHORM Grou^TeAUC Yeunf stown, OH 44S10 80.674500 N/A H/A_ radieleglcal samplmg/testlng anaiysh/lab. lchamberlain@fwc-inccom

Ashley Cromley

570-394-4450

S72 Route 18 40A22874.- AshleY.cromiev@hYdroracevarvlp.co
Brine ln)ection - Treatmenl Hydro Recovery Burjettstown, PA 1S021 B0A2612S BurtetWewn FadRcy WM6RU3SWD19 Oil and Gas Fkiids with minimal oil and solids present m

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drll Cuttlngs/Frac Sand, Waste

1521 Weltel County MndfU Unars, Other Accepted Waste Slreams: Contaminated SoH Terry Gadd
Rd. Wetiel County (mdudint Petroleum)Constructtan & Oemoiltion Waste, terTy.gadd@jpmasciro.com, 610-636-

Ken-Kiz Oisosal Mascaro & Sons-Wetzcl Co IF New Mrtmsville, WV 261SS WA UndfiB N/A Industrial Waste, Process Waste, Municipal SoHd Waste 4U3

Tom Meinart

Non-radioactive maierial, low level radioactive material 740-2554357

(HORM/TCNORM), and high level TENORM material handling. fieavvmudmasters@gmaiLcom

Storage, and transport. (TENORM downblesiding of low level

TENORM material (SSS pCI) on-site. High level TEHORM (< SS Billing Address:
640S4 Wlntertreen Rd lore 4D027531,- pO) materiili will be directed to Austin Master Services In 739 Southgale Pkwy, Cambrii^, Ohio

RW&TEHORM Mud Masters LLC aty,OH4372S 81.449219 H/A H/A Martins Ferry, Ohio by Ground Tech). 43725

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriO Cuttings, Wasle Uners, Other

HMt/ Accepted Waste Streams: Contiminaled Soil (Including
111 Conner Lane, Westmoreland PetrolcumI, Construction 8 Demolition Waste, industrial Waste,

Non-Hez Disoul eeieVemon, PA 15012 N/A Santtary UndlM Friabit Asbeslos. Non-Friabla Asbestos, Munldpai Solid Waste Customer Service; (724| 929-7694

7675 East PIU Norwich, Ohio Non-TENORM wastes including cement water and o6 or water

43767 based drBling mud only. Are not to accept waste that Is known to BobOrr:

RW&TENORM Pressure Tech 39.974U, -81.844765 H/A H/A have elevated leveh of TENORM or compressor station water. 614-64B-8S9S

Non-hazardous wastewaier, transportation, treatment and

SIS Industrial Blvd. di^osal fidRty. Also offer transponation and solidification 330-264-8080 (0)
Oilv&OlhrWaterTreal-Recvde Quala Wooster, OH 44691 N/A , .,H/A„. WA services. jslatet@quala.us.cam

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriB Cuttings/Frac Sand, Waste

linen, Other Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminaled SoR

(IncludlRg Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waste, Sack Paiermo-

11 Bous Rd, bnperlsL PA Industnal Waste, Sludge, Friable Asbestos, Non-Frfable jpalerma@tepublicsetvices.com, 330-
Non-Kaz Dtsosal Republic Services - Imperial (Allied Watte of PA) 15126 H/A Imperial Landfill H/A Asbestos, Muniopal Solid Waste 536-7575

Matt ISdnski

1119 Old Route 119 South 40.21SSS5. - 814-574-9701

Brine ln)eetlon- Tieatnwnt Reserved Environmental Services (RES) Mt. Pleasant, PA 15666 79.606388 Haw Stanton FadHty WMGRU35W00S Oil and Gas Fluids with minimal oil and solids present mkiciniU@reswaier.com

Matt HdnskI

506 uppencett Road 39.94SSSS, - 814-574-9701
ki)ec6en ■ Treatmenl Reserved Enviroiuntntal Servlecs (RE^ WaynesbuiB, PA 1S370 80140833 Waynetburi FadHty WMGR123$WD31 Oil and Gat Fluids with minimal oil and solids present mkicinslu@reswater.com

RCRVT5CA Waste, PCB Transformen & Capadlors, PC6 Cordon Cooper
10 Industrial Pack Drive SoB/Debtis, Non-Huardous Wastes, Asbestos Waste, Gordon.cocper@safetv kieenxom

Hazardous Waste {Hspotal Safety Heen Wheellnc,Wy. 26003 H/A Wheeint UndfIB WA Sofidificition Services 304-215-2284

1-866-670-9034

Approved fornon-hiz water treatment of oil & waler mix. Aho Joe Staton; 717-360-7916

offer transportation and soHdlflcation services. Capable of other Office: 301-223-1251

173 Industrial Park Ln., Beach types of waste disposal and handling with prior Environmenlal Fax: 301-223-1253

OflvBOIhrWalerTreal-ltecvde SoiriiServices.Inc. Bottom, WV 26030 H/A H/A H/A and Supply Chain approval istaton@sorritservices.com

12/24/2021



RW&TENORM Empire Fluid SoluUont (Fomertv Troo CInn)

Oily tiOltr Water Tree!-Recycle ValcsrEnvlrsnfflenUIServlces UC

Non-Kaz Ohotal

Nen-Hii DIsosal

Non-Hat Drtocal

Nofv-Hai OKOMI

Non-Hat DlioMl

Waste Manaiemenl • American landRI

Watte Manifcmenl - Arden Landfll

Watte Manafemenl • Evergreen UndflE

Watte Manatement • Kely Run

Non-Kaz Oitoiai

Waste Management - Mahoning Undfld

Waste Management - Meadowfill UndflR

Hazardous Waste Dispotal Waste Marugement - Model City

Non-Hat DIsosal

Non-Kaz Oltesal

Non-Hat Dtsosal

Non-Hat Olsosal

Waste Management - Northwestern LandRd

WeM Management • S&S Grading Landfill

Waste Management • South HIb {Amonl)

Waste Management - Valley Landfill

41540 National Road

eelmont,OH437U 40.0687,-61.04963 H/A H/A

SIS N. 8th Ave, HunOngten,

WV 25201 N/A

7916 Chapel St SE,

Waynesburg. OH 44688 H/A

20O Rangos In, Washington,
PA1S301

UIO Ludusboro Rd,

Blalrsvllle, PA 1S717 H/A

1500 Kayden BM. Elltabeth,

PA 15037 N/A

3S10EGarfield Rd, New

SpHngfield, OH 44443 N/A

1488 Oawson Dr. Bridgeport,

WV 26330 N/A

N/A N/A

American landfill N/A

Arden Landfill H/A

Evergreen Landfill N/A

Xety Run landfil N/A

ISSOBalmerfid

Voungstown, NV 14174 H/A

SlOOryRun Rd, ParRenburg,

WV 26104 H/A

4439 Good Hope Pike,

aartsburg, WV 26301 H/A

3100 Hill Rd, South Park

TpwnshbL PA 1S139 N/A

601S Pleasant VaRey Rd,

liwin, PA 15642 N/A

Mahoning Landfill N/A

Meadowfill Landfill N/A

Model City Undflll N/A

Northwestern

Undflll N/A

S&S Gradeig UndlUI N/A

South Hdls UndfiD N/A

Vallev Undflll H/A

Nort-radloactlve material, low level radioactive material

(NORM/TENORM) material handling, storage, downUending,

transport/loading to rail, tank cleaning, radiological
sampEng/lesting analysis/lab. Non-radioactive material Si

radioactive material handling (NORhE/TENORM), soBds

separation, matenal downblending, tank cleaning, radiological

umpllng/testing analysis/lab. Uquid/seml-iolidt treatment and

separation for waste disposal.

Approved for non-hat water treatment of o4 & water mbi. oil, oil

filteis, and antifreeze onty.

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

PetroleumKonstruction & Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Sudge, Friable Asbestos, Non-FriaUe Asbestos, Process Waste,

^Irdification Services, Munidpal Solid Waste
Gas Spedfic Waste Streams: DrjR CuCllncs, Waste Liners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soli (Including

Petroleum), Construction ft Demolition Wiste, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Process Waste, SolidIflcailon Services, Municipal Solid

Waste

tSas Spetific Waste Streams: DriR Cuttings, Waste Uners, Otlier

Accepted Weste Streems: Contaminated Soil (Including

Petroleum), Construction gi OemeliUon Waste, Indtislriel Weste,

Municipal Solid Waste

Gas Specific Watte Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Watte Streams: Contaminated Soli (Including

Petroleum). ContUuctiaA& Demolition Waste, industrial Waste,

Sludge, Proceu Waste, Solidification Services, MunicipalSoHd

Wasu

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Weste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

PetroleumjConstructlon & Demolition Weste, Industrial Waste,

Non-Friable Asbestos, Process Waste, Munidpal SaRd Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriB Cuttings, Waste Liners, Other

Accepted Weste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

PetroleumKonstruction & Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Friable Asbeitos, Non-friable Asbestos, Process Waite.

Solidification Services, Municipal Solid Watte

RCRA/TSCA Waste, PCB Transformers & Capacitors, PCB
Soli/Debris, Non-Haiatdout Wastes, Asbestos Waste,

Sokdlflaiion Services

Gat Specific Waste Streams: DrlR Cuttings, Waste Liners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

Petreleum)Comtructlon 8i DemniitionWatle, Industrial Watte,

Sludge, Process Watte, Solidification Services, Municipal SoHd

Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriR Cuttings, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Watte Streams: Contamuiated Soil (Induding

Petr^eumlConitruction & Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Slu^e, Process Watte, Munidpal Solid Watte

GasSpeciflc Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: ConstruUlon & Demolition Waste,

Industrial Waste, Sludge, Process Waste, Solidification Services,

Municipal Soild Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriR Cuttings, Watte Uners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Induding

Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waite, Induslrtal Watte,

Sludge, Friable Asbestos, Non-Friable Asbestos, Process Waste.

Solldifieation Strvlcet, Municipal Solid Waste

Orin David

Orln.davld@lroodean.com BIS-

413-6426
Corporate Number: 734-442-aS3

Guy Turturice

gturturice@vatlcor.com

304-963-1S63

Steve Atkinson

SAtkln$on@velicor.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-44S8

Mark A. Thomas: 412 522-0610,

mthomal5@wm.com

Tom FamsworthiC- 330-204-4244,

Tfarnswo@win.com _
Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthomal5@wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswo@wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909 4468"
Mark A. Thomas: 412-S22-0610.

mihomalS@wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-2tM-4244,

TFarnswo@wra.com

Customer Service: 1(866)909-4458

Meik A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthomal5@wm.com

Tom farnsworth: C- 330-204-42U,

TFamswo@wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-S22-0610,

raIhDmalS@wm.cam

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamswo@wm.com

CustomerService: 1 (866)9094458

Mark A.TIiomas: 412-522-0610,

mlhomalS@wm.cam

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarntwo@wm.com

UndaDavIe: 716-286-0365

or716-7S4-8231

or 800-963-4776
Customer Service: 1 (866) 90^58
Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mlhomal5@wm.cdm

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarntwo@wm.com
Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-S22-06ia

mthomal5@wm.eom

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswo@wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-44^
Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mlhomalS@wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswo@win.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-44SB

Mark A. Thomas: 412-S22-0610,

fflthemsU@wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswo@wm.com
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Non-HaiPtipoMl W*«« • Cl»tltniit Wd(e
3SS H»rr In. BounMD*. TN

37617

Wan-mt DhpoMl MnEnvironnicnUI5«fvK*«UC

Non-H*i MsohI Republic Setvlcet - Short Creek

Non-Hat Ohoul Republic Servkei • Carbon-Umectone*

WtpoMl like mudnnaere tike» t\ f luiO Menegement Salutiont (FMS)

2619 OUTnil Road

jkb^on.VA 24210

North Fork Short Creek Road,

Wheellnt.wv 26003 WA , Short Creek UndSII N/A

8100 S Stale line Rd.

LoweBvine, OH 44436 N/A

Caitwrt-Umestene

Undrm N/A

S44S US-40 East. Triadelphia,

W 260S9 40.06e86.-S0.6i492

Spencar to complete

Spencerto complete

Trivli MicyinskI

lmarYantkl9wm.eam

186S) 388-7279 Cei

(20SI652-BU7 Tech Satvlee

Gas Specific Waste Streams: [>riICuctin(s/Frac Sand, Waste

Uners, Other Accepted Watte Streams: Contaminated Soli

(Indudlnl Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waste,

Industrial Waste, Sludge, Process Wane. Munic^al Sold Waste

Gas Spetiflc Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste Uners. Other
Accepted Waste Screams: Contaminated Soil (Including

Petroleum)Constructian& Demolition Waste, Industrial Watte,

Sludge, Process Waste, SoUdihcation Services. Municipal Solid

Waste

••Ohio 'TENORM' - requires Radhim 226/228 analysis by load

before leaving the wefl pad. Solid waste landfills In Ohio can only

accept TENORM waste with combined concentration less thanS

picocurles per gram above the natuial background level.

Cement Water. ON Base, Orlll Mud, Water Base, Cellar Clean Outs

ex. Also they do washouts and they have storage capacity at

2000bbl for lOlb brine and 10.Slb brine.

iohn Twiddy

)ohnt9miiinc.cam

276-628-6636 ext 202; 276-608-0003

CeB

Jack Palermo-

)palermogrepublteervlcei,cem.330-

S36-7S7S

Jack Palermo -

)pelermogrepub1icservfcec.com, 330-

536-7575

Kevin Flaherty (412)973-2586
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CHX
Saran Weiganc

Managef Upstream Permitting

Work: 724-685-32«

tmoii: saiBhweigana@cn*xom

CNX Center

lOOO CONSOL Energy Drive

Cartonsburg, PA 353:7-6506

724-4fi5-<!000

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code §22-6A-8{g2), CNX Gas Company, LLC is requesting an approval from the office to land
apply cuttings associated with the drilling of the conductor {unconsolidated materials) on location for pad SHR37. CNX
Gas Company, LLC is the surface landowner of parcel 01-17-0005 in Tyler County and therefore consents to this method.

The wells planned for the second round of drilling operations on this pad are:

SHR37KHSM

SHR37LHSM

SHR37MHSM

SHR37NHSM

SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM

SHR37QHSM

SHR37RHSM

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



SHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

4709502773

CNX

SHR37_M2 Pad Frac - SOG Review

in accordance with WVDEP 35CSR8 Section 5.11, all known shallow oil and gas (SOG) wells have been identified

within a 1000' buffer of the SHR37_M2 pad Area of Review (AOR). These wells have been reviewed and are provided in a

list that Includes API, Operator, Well Name, Well Number, Current Status, Total Depth, and Producing Formation at Total
Depth. See the following pages, including (Figures 3 and 4).

The Marcellus Shale of the SHR37 Pad area is found at an approximate True Vertical Depth (TVD) of 6500'. In the

Shirley area, there are very few producing formations between the Big Injun and the Benson Sand. Most producing wells
are either approximately 2000' or 5000' deep. Although there are a significant number of SOG Communication events in

the Shirley area, it is highly unlikely that communication will occur with any wells producing from formations shallower

than the Benson Sand, found at an approximate TVD of 5000'. This is based on previous experience and study of SOG

Communication with Marcellus fracs throughout Ritchie and Doddridge counties. To provide a feel for risk, all wells

shallower than 3000' are colored green on Figure 3 and all wells deeper than 3000' are colored red.

The current hypothesis for SOG Communication is that Marcellus frac fluids and pressure intersect and migrate

up a nearby fault that acts as a conduit for upward migration and intersection with high permeability reservoirs of the

Alexander and Benson. Both of these reservoirs are primarily depleted, allowing an easier pressure migration throughout

these formations. Geomechanical data is collected from dipole sonic logs. CNX's nearest sonic data is from the SHRIC

well (Figure 1), immediately north of the SHR37 pad. Frac modeling (Figure 2) of the Marcellus in the area does not show

significant upward frac growth. In fact, typical frac height would need to be more than double to reach the Alexander,

approximately 1000' above the Marcellus Shale. Without faulting acting as a conduit, CNX Geology does not feel that SOG

Communication is feasible in the Shirley area.

_ RECEfVED
Orfice of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

VW Department OfEnvironmental Protection

1 I P a e e
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CKXSHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021 -wwm.
Figure 1. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate confining layers, or frac barriers, for a Marcellus
frac, seen below in the SHRIC Stress Profile log.

High Stress interva s

I

Marce us Sha e

SHRICHS 47-095-02111

2 I P a g e
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SHR37 IV12 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021
CNX

Figure 2. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate frac barriers for a Marcellus frac. The frac
modeling example below is from the Oxford area of western Doddridge County, where the Marcellus and adjacent shales
are lithologically similar to the same formations in the Shirley area. Frac modeling only yields frac height of approximately
300' and falls far short of the 1000' required to communicate with the Alexander or Benson formations. Therefore,

faulting is the primary suspect for upward frac migration.

SOG Communication: 0XFD13CHS Frac Simulation
AXE tICA'S [NftCY STAfttS Httt

ilia ;:iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiiiiiifiiiiiiiiaiiaiiitaiaiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiikAi'<yiJ

iiaiiaiaiiiiBiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiaiitiiiiaiaitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiii
rBiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiaiaiiiiiiiaiaiiBiiiiiiititiiiiiiiaiiitiiiBia

BitaiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiaiaiiiiiiiaiaiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiBii

laiiiiin- iiaii; !!BtiiiiiiiiiBiiiiiiiiiiaAA;i^iJ
silllfia: .. (rniiaiiiiiiiiiilBlllllllllllllllllilllliiiBii

»iiBi BiBtiiiiiiiiu ■iiiiiiiaiiiiiiiaiaiiBiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiBii

Frac Simulation of the Oxford area, Doddridge County, WV. Model of 300 stage spacing yields frac
height of 260feet. Tully Umestone (*^5'), Tuily>Hamilton (~S5'), Marceilus-Aiexander (1500')

3 I P a e e
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CNTX
SHR37_IVI2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

Figure 3. All wells within a 1000' buffer around the laterals have been reviewed and listed below. Wells with TD less
than 3000' are colored green and TD' deeper than 3000' colored red.
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SHR37_IV12 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021
Figure 4. A list of all wells within a 1000' buffer around the laterals have been reviewed and listed below.

M ApHflt -W CnrrentOperator -'VVeilKame^r^iilllir 'CurrentStatu ̂ TotalDept' - FormationAtTC '

4701704124 KEY OL COMPANY C. DOTSON 2 ACTIVE 5216 BENSON

4701702359 RrrCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. HAI.1MER L. G. 1 ACnVE 2300 VvfEIR

4701702514 RirCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. MONTGOMERY, JOHN 1 ACTIVE 2380 WEIR

4701703859 HARPER CROSBY HOLDINGS, LLC JAMES 1 ACTIVE 5091 BENSON

4701704162 KEY OIL COMPANY SHEPHERD 2 ACTIVE 5532 BENSON

:4701704160 KEY OIL COMPANY MILLER 1 ACTIVE 5320 BENSON

4701704187 RfTCHC FETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. SHEWERD, CARROLL ACTIVE 2050 INJUN

4701703253 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN, WILLIAM PAUL J-794 ACTIVE 5576 BENSON

4701704200 MURVIN&MEER OIL CO. CARL JAMES 1 ACTIVE 5350 BENSON

4701704161 KEY OL COMPANY SHEPHERD 1 ACTIVE 5336 BENSON

4701704123 KEY OL COMPANY C. DOTSON 1 ACTIVE 5436 BENSON

4701702361 RTTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, WC. HAI.1MER. L. G. 2 ACTIVE 2396 V«€IR

4701703559 DIVERSFED GAS & OIL PLC WAGNER 1 182-S ACTIVE 4951 RLEY

4701703018 GREYLOCK CONVETfTlONAL MCCUTCHAN. WLLIAM P. J.513 ACTIVE 5305 BENSON

4701704126 KEY OL COMPANY A. DOTCON 2 ACTIVE 5375 BENSON

4701703249 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN. SVLLIAM PAUL J.795 ACTIVE 5363 BENSON

4701702964 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL HAMMER. LORENA J-390 ACTIVE 5267 BENSON

4701703829 DtVERSFIED GAS i OIL PLC WAGNER 3-184-S ACTIVE 5150 BENSON

4709500831 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL PRATT. A. E. - ESTATE J.315 ACTIVE 5512 BENSON

4709501170 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL 2515JK-1282 ACTIVE 5530 BENSON

4709501207 DIVERS IFIED GAS4 0L PLC WAGNER 2 1B3-S ACTIVE 5056 BENSON

4709500925 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTHEN. W. PAUL J-515 ACTIVE 5428 BENSON

,4709501204 DfVERSIFEDGAS 4 0L PLC HARRIS, DANNY 4 PATRICIA WVGK-2552 ACTIVE 4919 BENSON

.4709500679 RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. BRADFORD, HATnE2 ACTIVE 2313 WEIR

4709501221 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL AYERS, VIRGINIA J-l 365 ACTIVE 5579 BENSON

.4709501171 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OL PLC FLINT. MATTE DOTSON ETAL 2510 ACTIVE 5469 BENSON

4709501311 GREYLOCK OPCO. LLC L. L JAMES 4 ACTIVE 5130 BENSON

4709501545 MURVIN4MEER OL CO. JOSEPH HEIRS 1 ACTIVE 5271 ELK

4709500992 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCKfTRCK. ROY - HEIRS J-664 ACTIVE 5014 BENSON

4709501931 MURViN4MEER OL CO. JOSEPH HEIRS 2 ACTIVE 2531 WEIR

4709501310 GREYLOCK OPCO. LLC L. L JAMES 3 ACTIVE 5490 BENSON

4709500830 GREYLOCK CONVEITTIONAL WIATT. A. E. - ESTATE J-314 ACTIVE 5136 BENSON

4709501200 DIVERSIFED GAS 4 OIL PLC PRATT. ELDON 4 NANCY JK-1310 ACTIVE 4927 BENSON

4709501669 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC LONG 1 ACTIVE 5175 BENSON

4709501223 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC JENKINS 1 334-S ACTIVE 4954 BENSON

4709501150 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC GREGG 1 ACTIVE 4795 BENSON

4709500676 RirCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. BRADFORD. HATTE 1 ACTIVE 2466 WEIR

4709501495 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC "mACKER2 ACTIVE 5180 BENSON

4709501557 KEY OL COMPANY BURGESS 1 ACTIVE 5321 BENSON

^ 4709502664 CNX SHR37 IHSM ACTIVE <Nul> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502666 CNX SHR37 HHSM ACTIVE <NuB> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502665 CNX SHR37 FHSU ACTIVE <NuB> MARCELLUS SHALE

1 4709502667 CNX SHR 37 DKSM ACTIVE <NuB> MARCELLUS SHALE

1 4709502668 CNX SHR37 EHSM ACTIVE <NuB> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502669 CNX SHR 37 GhSM ACTIVE <NuB> MARCELLUS SHALE

5 I P a g e
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Apiio .  CurrentOperator WellName |>i^iTentStatu8 TotalDeptlt FormationAlTD

4701700014 FtrrCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. DOTSON, ARLINGTON 2 INACTIVE 1845 INJUN

4701704186 RrrCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. INC. BRAKE, SAMUEL J. INACTIVE 2000 INJUN

4701704570 BLACKROCK ENTERPRISES. LLC SHEPHERD. MICHAEL INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVW

4701702356 RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. SHEPHERD, N. 1 INACTIVE 2303 WEIR

4701771423 (N/A) N MILER INACTIVE UNKNOViW UNKNOV/N

4701771425 (n;a) ARLINGTON DOTSON INACTIVE UNKNOV/N UNKNOy/N

4701771430 (N/A) E M JACKSON INACTIVE UNKNOV/N UNKNOVyN

4701771433 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. ELIAS THOMAS INACTIVE UNKNOIiVN UNKNOV/N

4701771435 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. V/AGNER INACTIVE UNKNOV/N UNKNOVJN

4701771439 BRADWATER S/y.!ANTHA COX INACTIVE UNKNOV/N UNKNOVi/N

4701771455 PHILADELPHIA 01 CO FDOTSON WACTIVE UNKNOV»fN UNKNOVklN

4701770063 CARTER OIL CO DOTSON. FWLEY INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy/N

4701770065 (N/A) DOTSON, MCKENDRV WACTIVE 1961 UNKNOy/N

4701730056 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. EAHENDERSHOT NACnVE 1800 UNKNOy»fN

4701730278 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINMG EM JACKSON INACTIVE 2060 BIG INJUN (UNDFF)

4701730335 JJ GRAHAM AGTET AL S YEATER INACTIVE 1795 UNKNOVW

4701730949 DROPPLEMAN, J. P. ARLINGTON DOTSON INACTIVE 2012 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4701731154 HCKT.iAN. CHARLES L CISCO DOTSON INACTIVE 1973 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4701771427 LUCAS MARY MONTGOMERY INACTIVE UNKNOV/N UNKNOy/N

4701771434 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. y/AGNER INACTIVE UNKNOV/N UNKNOy/N

4701771436 (N/A) HCCUTCH4R-HAINES INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVi/N

4701771447 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. LAWRENCE JAMES INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy/N

4701771448 (N/A) S YEATER WACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701730443 CLFTON 01 & GAS MCKENORY DOTSON WACTIVE 1862 UNIOIOy/N

4701730102 DEEM.F S OKEYWASHBURN WACTIVE 1987 UNKNOIiVN

4701730162 (N/A) FINLEY DOTSON WACTIVE 1899 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4701771437 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. UCCUTCHAN-HAINES WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy/N

4701771438 (N/A) B HENDERSHOT WACTIVE UNKNOVdN UNIOIOy/N

4701730101 DEEM. F S HENDERSON WALTON WACTIVE 1880 UNKNOy/N

4701730160 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. EAHENDERSHOT WACTIVE 1930 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4701771428 (N/A) CISCO DOTSON WACTIVE UNI^OWN UNKNOy/N

4701771429 (N/A) CISCO DOTSON WACWE UNKNOy/N UNKNOy/N

4701771431 (N/A) ALFRED DOTSON WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy/N

4701771440 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. SAMAMTHA COX WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy/N

4701730184 PHILADELPHIA 01 CO FINLEY DOTSON WACTIVE 2682 UNKNOViW

4701730277 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REF91ING E M JACKSON WACTIVE 1978 UNKNOy/N

4701730286 CLIFTON 01 & GAS LBiVIS MAXWELL HEIRS WACTIVE 2142 UNKNOy/N

4709501177 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL JAMES, LAWRENCE & THELMA 2463 WACTIVE 5517 RLTi'

4709530126 CARNEGE NATURAL GAS CO J A EXLINE WACTIVE 2045 UNKNOy/N

4709530160 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINWG E M JACKSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy^H

4709530830 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. y/lLIAM SMfTH INACTIVE 2922 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4709530158 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINING E M JACKSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOy-ZN

4709530391 DEEM,F S AGORRELL DOAK INACTIVE 2968 BK9 WJUN (UNDFF)

4709530600 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. '.V P BRADFORD INACTIVE 2495- UNKNOy/N

4709530393 DEEM,F S AGORRELL DOAK INACTIVE 2110 UNKNOVW

4709530520 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. AGORRELL DOAK INACTIVE 2105 BIG WJUN (UNDIFF)

4709530890 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. ROBERT DOAK INACTIVE UNKNO'-VN UNKNOyyN

4709550001 DORVACORP. J A EXLINE INACTIVE 2178 UNKNOyyN

6 I P a E e
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CNX
ApMO ^  CuirentOperator ' ̂ HBII WeilName! ^ €urrentStatU8 TotaQIeptb Forrn^onAfTD

4701700022 EAS71RN GAS TRANSMISSION AND STORAGE, WC DOTSON, F. 4981 PSA 2682 UNKNOWN

4701700204 EQUrTRANS, L P. JAMES, BRUCE 1 PSA 1916 UNKNOVi/N

4701700205 EQUrmANS, L. P. JA1.1ES, BRUCE 2 PSA 1006 UNW-JO'iVN

4701701065 (N/A) RONS, JOHN 1 PSA 1985 UNKNOWN

4701701248 CHRlSTtNSON, RVi/AYNE DOTSON, FWLEY 1 PSA 1937 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)

4701701070 PRIOR. FERRELL I GARNER, D. 1 PSA 1792 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)

4701701079 PRIOR. FERRELL L THOMAS, ELIZABETH 1 PSA 2SS3 UNKNOWN

4701701092 (N7A) DOTSON. ARLWGTON - HERS 3 PSA 1865 UNKNOViIN

4701702787 GREYLOCK CONVEimONAL SHEPHERD, JAMES E. J-302 PSA 5070 UNKNOWN

4701703389 DIVERSIFIED GAS & OIL PLC JAJ.1ES, LAWRENCE L. JK-1045 PSA 5321 UNKNOy^l

4709501167 SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY WAGNER 1 PSA 4866 RLEY

4709500851 SOUTHV/ESTERN ENERGY GRFFIN, EDITH H. 2 PSA 5025 WEIR

4709500712 DORWARD ENERGY CORPORATKIN CARNEGE«E16 PSA UNKNOV/N UNKNOVW

4709500202 (N/A) MOORE, SARAH H. 1 PSA 1096 UNKNOViIN

4709500257 (li/A) ELLIS JENK^IS HERS 1 PSA 1103 UNKhiOVW

4709500492 ROSS AND y/HARTON GAS COMPANY. WC. SMITH, ROBERT & LUCLLE 2741 PSA 1916 UNKNOWN

4709500757 ALLED ENERGY, INC. PRATT, A. E. 1 PSA 2209 UNKNOVW

4709500715 WDUSTRIAL GAS^RONTER ENERGY CO. BRADFORD, HATTE 3 PSA 948 UNKNOV<(N

4709500280 APPALACHIAN ENERGY DEV NO V/AGNER#1 PSA 945 UNKNOWN

4709500288 (N/A) DOAK, ROBERT 1 PSA 1849 UNKNOWN

4709500292 FLO-Vi/ELL B1C FORD, y/.A., ET UX1 PSA UNjOJOViIN UNKNOVW

4709500037 BACHELOR, D. DOKE, MAGGE, ETAL1 PSA 1193 UNKNOVW

4709500205 (N/A) S.M.DOAK HERS1 PSA 1100 UNKNOWN

4709500782 BRAXTON OL & GAS CORP. MULVAY J.162 PSA 5100 UNKNOVtIN

7 I P a g e
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4709502773

CHX

Site Safety Plan for Well

SHR37PHSM CNX Gas Company, LLC.

SHR37 .

*  '

RECEIVED
Office of Oil 3nd Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021
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SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

■m: 3,SIS-LATITUDE 39" 2Z 30"

LATITUDE 39° 20' 00" BH: 10,660'
01300

01319 01314

01 95

01108*
SHR37PHSM

LANDING PONToi2oa*Cm'^/iRo
5^- .SHR37PHS

•0 204

mstakf
OOB42

0019B

00956

"D0830

A7 ifiroo'oo'
7,447' ±

ori7i kl 45-49'25'
3^2' ±

/ nri4o>

01059

0099?

00351

01310

VALLEY
htS-TVir/.; 03058

C0579

NOTES ON SURVEY 3018*
01E69

1. COORDINATES SYSTEM IS l/TM, NAD B3 DATUM.
ZONE 17, U.S. FOOT AND WELL COORDINATES
ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS,

2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND
THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREONWERE
PLOTTED FROM DEEDS ANOrtJRTAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LOCATIONS.

02359

TOTAI lATFRAL
03559

01657

SEE DETAIL
PAGE

LENGTH 11,199
01207.

3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON,

03249

4. THEREISANEXISTMGHOUSEANDBUILOINGSwrTHIN
625 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL

01495 D32535. THERE ARE WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED
SPRINGS WrmiN 250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS. LAKES. PONDS,
RESERVOIRS OR WETLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE UMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WTTHW
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

02356
D4I61

LEGEND
Active Well Location

02514(|j,.\j

02964
03a53V-

04 24

© Loose NumbO'
Q Pro|>os4<] Cos Well

Located Comer, as noted

cunt)' Line

Surfoe# Troel Lnes

Reference Line

Leoee Boundary

SHR37PHSM
BOTTOM0778704374

04126

See Page 3 For Surface
Owners and LessorsCfcdi or Drain

•WV County Rcwle
—•. '— WV Slote Route ) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows oil the information required by low and
the regulations Issued and prescribed by the
Deportment of Environmental Protection.

LLt>

L. L 8. 687
SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: r  = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREEE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
SG-GPS (OPUS)

WELL TYPE: □ OIL ^ GAS

STA

DEPARTMENT

01

SEMPt*

INIA

L PROTECTION

N

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37PHSM

API WELL NO

47 095 - 0277?
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP IEI SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
DISTRICT: Centervllle COUNTY: Tyler
SURFACE OWNER: CNX Gas Company LLC ACREAGE: 18 ±

LEASE NO: 269278000 ACREAGE: 720.525 ±ROYALTY OWNER: Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al.
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE DPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATORi

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendzlora
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
r-SHR37PHSM

•01204

\250(y

r=ki200

0020'!

00205

02356^
04161

ADVERSE TRACT TO
AVOID DURING DURING
DRILLING OPERATIONS
/O TMP 01-2-2

^1223 \

00267^
01167 ' \

•00267 \

r = 2ooo'

Well References

IRON PIN ̂ yRON PIN

.  ..N29*300rw—' \.
532'

M \n35-32'25"E
^—440'

II

0
0
0

ADVERSE TRACT TO
AVOID DURING DURING
DRILUNG OPERATIONS
P/0 TMP 01-2-7

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

SHR 37 WELL PAD

O
SHR370HSM

SHR37NHSM SHR37PHSM
^ OSHR37MHSMq ^HR37QHSM

SHR37KHSW.'O

SHR37LHSMO

^HR37RHSM

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows oil the information required by law and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

LL^>

L. L. S. 687

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)

UTM17NAD as

N: 4356023.120

E: 513288.926

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 313737.102

E; 1587968.225

LAT/LON DATUM NAO 83

LAT: 39* 21'12.786*

LON;60*50'44.74r

LANDING POINT

UTM17NA0 83

N: 4355901.076

E: 513462.113

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 313327.128

E: 1588529.860

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT: 39' 21" 08.817*

LON: 80° 50" 37.520'

BOnOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)

UTM 17 NAD 83

N; 4352727.537

E: 514709.343

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 302844.773

E: 1592448.896

LAT/LON DATUM NAO 63

LAT: 39° 19" 25.798"

LON: 80° 49'45.858°

'"lllltMl*

SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:

SCALE: 1"= 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

NGS OCRS Station

sta;

DEPARTMENT

0

INIA

L PROTECTION

'ON

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37PHSM

47

API WELL NO

095 - 02*773

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP Ki SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek
DISTRICT: Centerville COUNTY: Tyle

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

CNX Gas Company LLC
r

Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al. LEASE NO: 269278000
ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

18±

720.525 ±
PROPOSED WORK: Kl DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER 0 FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR:.
ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Companv LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT:.

ADDRESS:

Anthony Kendzlora

1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

SURFACE OWNER

CNX Gas Company tlC Nancy P. Mdaln and Ralph E. Mdaln
PuBle E. Pipes and NormaJ. Pipes

Bfadle Pipesand Goldle Pipes

Geonia P.Snyder

Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin
Luellai.McConnell

ClellaBoice

EleanorV. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belle Wells and Byron Wells

3A West Virginia Division of Natural Resources West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

12 iGall Williamson

Allegheny land and Mineral Company

The Union National Bank as Trustee forTruman E. Gore and C. Burke Morris, u/a dtd.

6/2S/1966

14A iDannv&Patrtda Harris

William Dlantz & PaulaTlantz

RikI Nicole Riley

William R. Doll

Ryan Davis & Carrie L Davis

Ryan & Carrie L Davis

Ryan Davis & Carrie L Davis

Elden LPratt, Dean RodneySi Timothy Ray

Pratt

lOlA [Ralph Paul McCutehanftife)

lOlB [Ralph Paul McCutdian

102B WllilamJStanley

Arnolds Creek Christian Church

WllilamJStanley

103 RIchartiMcCullough

112 LonnieCJames

Victor Goff Stinespring, CharterD. Stinespring

VlaorStlnespring et ux

PAGE 3 OF 6

Myma Morgan and David Morgan
Mddle

Island

Creek

LlllleM. Shepherd

Nancy P. McLaIn and Ralph E- McLaln

Pursle E, Pipes and Norma J. Pipes

Bradle Pipes and Goldle Pipes

GeorglaP.Snyder

Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin

Luellal.MOConnell

EleanorV. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belle Wells and Bvron Welts

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

Nancy P. McLain and Ralph E. McLaln

Pursle E, Pipes and Norma J. Pipes

Bradle Pipes and Goldle Pipes

GeorglaP.Snyder

Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godvrin

Luellai.McConnell

della Boice

EleanorV. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belle Wells and Byttrn Wells

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

Pearl I.Slack

Norma Long

Ancel Dodc and Flora Doak, H/W

Goldle McKltrlck. widow

Beverly Ann Underwood

Barbara McClain

Vale University

Tina Marie Vickery fka Tina Marie Greenwood

Cheryl Denise Ismert fka Cheryl Denise Cole

Sharl Greenwood

Gary Lee Greenwood

Randall Allen Pratt

Chad Greenwood

AMP Fund HI, IP

Mary Ann Webster, Trustee of the Webster UvtngTiust, dated December 13,2001

MargaretCNIed

Helen C. Dahle

lames P. Culllnan

Mary C.SdilllIng Trust-201ft byKelth Schilling, Trustee

William Paul McCutdian and Vlntlnla B. McCutcfian

Kathleen Bradfotti Upton

William Warren Upton and Frances J. Upton. H/W

Made L Bradford, widow and heir underthe Last Will andtestamentof James Perry
Bradford

MargaretCNIed

Helen C. Dahle

James P. Culllnan

March C SdiillingTrust- 201ft by Keith Schilling, Trustee

William Paul McCutthan and Virginia B. McCutdian

Kathleen Bradford Upton

William Warren Upton and FrancesJ. Upton, H/W

Made L Bradford, widow and heir underthe Last Will and Testament of James Perry

Bradford

PlantersBank, Trustee forFranklinU Butler IRAunder agreement dated 9/1(^1991

Edward Mullooly

Robert E, Burgess. Sr. and Barbara Burgess, h/w

Planters Bank. Trustee for Franklin L Butler IRA under agreement dated 9/l(yi991

Edward Mullooly

Robert E. Burgess, Sr. and Barbara Burgess, H/W

Trustee of the Arnold^ Creek Chrtstian Church

JSN Manangement Enterpdses, LLC

LlllleM, ShephertJ

Allegheny Land and Mineral Company

The Union National Bank as Trustee forTruman £. Gore and C. Burke Morris, u/adtd

8/2S/1966

Sonya Rickel and Joe RIckel Jr. W/H

Chadotte Bryant and Ervln Bryant, W/H

Garrett G. Pyles

Janice Phelps and Harry Phelps, W/H

Robert F. Pratt and GlennaZ. Pratt, H/W

Kenneth E. Pratt and laura L Pratt, H/W

Janet P.tlnkham and Elwin I.Tlnkham, W/H

Allen Pratt and Patritia Pratt. H/W

Jean Cole and Robert L Cole. WAt

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malojim Greenwood, W/H

Margaret R. Mead and Richard F. Mead, W/H

Mary i. Borer and Donald E- Borer. W/H

Kenneth M. Wagner and Maty A. Wagner, H/W

Patty Lou Fox and Harry R. Fox, W/H

Robert D.L. Doak

1-17-6

1-18-6

1-18-&2

1-18-6J

1-17-IS

1-18-7

1-18-9

1-lB-lO

1-2-1

1-2-L2

^Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

095 - om3

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

[surface OWNER

115A [GatyRFurby

PAGE 4 OF 6

LESSOR PIN

adt Cofflndaffer and Janice Lee Coffindaffer, HAV

Esther Doak

Vl^lnla McBee and Robert Mcflee. W/H
<aren Y. Melter and Robert Lyrrn Melter, W/H

>aul Wagnerand Joan Wagner, H/W

Leona Smith and John Smith, W/H

Sylvia Knowieton and Glee Knowleton, W/H

Ruth M. Hubbard

■na M. Wagner
Juliana M. Moore

Gussie Devoll
Martha Moore Hanson and PeterS, Hanson, W/H
VondaWagner

Wayne Kellarand Peggy Kellar, H/W, aka Wayne Kellarand Margaret H. Kellar, H/W

Catherine Moore

C. H. Wagner and Olive Irene Wagner, H/W
Parryl Pratt
Mary 0. Southern
Wilda Doak

Beverly Delancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight, W/H and James W. Ash
and Hazel Ash. H/W, Leila Washbum,Char1erte Smith and George Smith, W/H, and
BarbaraThalrose and Harold Thairose, W/H
Theresa Pratt

Sherry Lynn Quay
C. LynnCurran
John Clifton Dowdy
Terrl Kathleen Corathers Arfaogast
April Suzanne Corather Wallace
JoyLCottrill
Carl Jackson Smith

Judith AnnGlerman

Karin A. Reddert

Laura Jean Houseman

Michael Pale Rogers
Mark Allen Rogers
Lyle Vance Rogers
JohnCochran

Steven D. Cochran

Alan Long
RyanWendel
Gary Eugene Criner
JeremI LynCrlner
Sharon Lee CrInerGrlffltii

CInda Lou Criner Lanham

JonathonL Criner

Gregory M. Smith
Gwendolyn S. Neville
Catherine A. Mark

John W. Casto

Charles Larry Cottrlll
Cindy K. White
CathleenShuItz

LoisA. Arcurl

Kenneth Clinton Cottrlll

Colin P. Goddard

Robert C. Goddard

Bonnie C. Persohn

Addle Marie Leadmon

James A. Cottrlll

William C, Montgomery
Mary Lou Dawson
Rella M. Dawson

Glenn H. Montgomery
John C, Montgomery
Barbara Kay Montgomery
BenJalmen Jacob Criner
Richaid P. Criner

Clifford Warrren Montgomery
Tricia Lynn Howard
Jeffrey David Montgomery
Scott Eric Montgomery
Skylar Ora Montgomery
Kendra K. Wyke
Robert W. Pernell

Marilyn K. Pernell
Sandra L Shirey
KImfaerly Ann Barnes
Michael A. Barnes

Randy Lee Barnes
Karen Sue Kinder

Sherry Barker
Harry Griffith
Larry Griffith
Lisa Meeks

Connie Mea

Joseph Smith
Richard Walton and Barbara R. Walton
Sarah L Albright

1-2-2.1

_Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

096

STATE COUNTY

- 01173

PERMIT

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 5 OF 6

■surface OWNER LESSOR PIN

Medlev Brand!
Sarah BolllnR

Antero Minerals LLC

CIvdette Sherrvl Cowgar, aka Shervl Clydette Cowgar
Kathleen Ann Parnsh
Delmas McKinney and Wanda R. McKinnev. H/W
Linda McKinney Mercer

Eila Ruth Walton
Deward White hair, Jr.

Evelyn Jean Walton Bailey
James L. HItt

Yvonne Elizabeth Roberts, Sole Successor Trustee of the Pursglove Family Trust,
dated 2/7/2000
Cheryl A. Hampton, fka, Cheryl A. Snyder
lames Vincent Profad

Diana Louise Pursglove
Beverly D. Roy fka Beverly 0. Me rail and Ian Roy, W/H
Debbie Barnes, akaDebble Summers
David Parks and Caria D. Parks H/W
Sandra Law

Sonia Putnam
PeggyJohnson
Stephen M. HIley
Isaac Criner

Chad W.Johnson

James W. Ebbs

Carole Hanlon

Jane Diane Burrough akaJanle Diane Burraugh
Michael Dean Walton

Anita Jane Spadafora
Alice M. Bull

Gary Lee Walton
AnnetteJill Walton aka Annette Jill Navlon
Jack Arnold Walton

Leonard Francis Cooke Jr.

Susan Lee Burns fka Susan Lee Baer

James F. Baer

Gregory M. Barnes

Jake Brandl, aka James J. Brandl
Angela Jean Garrison, fka Angela Jean Fittrow
Alisa Lynn ProfacI
William Appleton
Arlena Appleton
Jared Appleton

132A Icarlie & Karen M. James Ha M. Powell, Dennis H. Powell and Mellie M. Powell, H/W 1-4-7

Jerry L Davis
Blanche Ford, widow, Blanche Ford POAforLeman LShinn, Thelma McCulloughand
CorbettMcCullough her husband
Helen P. Buff

LulaL Backus

Clyde M. Shtnn
Mary Lee Scalf and Robert P. Scalf
Betty Jean DInella and John DInella, W/H
Roy R. Shinn and Evelyn Shinn, H/W
Clarence W. Mutsdtelknausand t^ryF. Mutschelknaus, H/W
Carlie James and Karen M. James, JTROS
Sue Ann Gillies

133A lOouRlasCJames Lisa Dawn Mullooly 1-2-8

Charles Allen Ford and Ronda Ford, H/W
Lisa Joette Chambers

lames L Backus

Thomas Edward Mullooly, II
Kelly Lee Lane fka Kelly Lee Anderson and David P. Lane, W/H
Benton Lee Splker
Katherlne Uiulse Del Moral and Jorge R. Del Moral, W/H
Dan H. Morgan, II as Trustee for the Dan and Venlsa Morgan Living Trust
PamelaKay Atkinson
Dennis H. Powell

HRHMK Invest LLC

Franklin L. Butler
Timothy Edwin Splker and Lesley E. Brunell, H/W
loseph Roy Shinn
Gary Woody
Douglas C. James
Frederick R. Hamilton and Martha A. Hamilton. H/W
David Woody and Cynthia L Woody, H/W
Braxton Minerals III

Antero Resources Comoratlon
Patricia A. Tudor

Joel Bond Gillies

Clarence W. Mutschelknaus

PomperauRCapital Investments, LLC
Charles David Morgan
Robert Russell Morgan
Martha Ann Ford McConnell

Hao Iran, as POA forJenniferTran
Andrew Tran

Aldan Amey and Elizabeth Amey, H/W
Jonathan Gillies

API WELL NO

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47 095 - ozn>

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



ISURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

GeoreeJ. Bluff. Ill

J. Charles Buff

AdamJeurissen

Robert Wood

Curtis Hampton

Jessica Hampton

LeemanLShinn, Jr.

Richard Albert Brainard

Cameron C Brainard

1364 Doufilas CarlJames DouRlasC James 1-2-7

136B DouRlas CarlJames OouslasC James 1-2-7

138B Lonnie C. James Marxaret Miller 1-2-4

DannvC. Harris Marxaret Miller 1-2-3

138C Lonnie C. James Marxaret Miller 1-2-4

DannvC. Karris Marearet Miller 1-2-3

142B Betty Jane Robinson

Dorothy P. Hlleman, a/k/a Dorothy A. Pigott, Individually and as AIF for Uicia C

Anderson nee Pigott, Carolyn Erambert nee Pigott, and Janet W. Coffmann nee

Pleott

1-2-2

143 Betty Jane Robinson Helen Marie Richards 1-2-2

148 Edwin D Mulvay & Patrida L Mulvay Edwin Delmer Mulvay and Patrida Vauxhn l-lB-13

Martha C Price

SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC PAGE 6 OF 6

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

095 - OTlll

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



LATITUDE 39' 22*30 TH: 3.515'

LATITUDE 39' 20* 00** BH: 10.660'

012J4SHR37PHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

A01319

01 99
01195

oiioa*

SHR37PHSM
LANDING POINT♦01204

ay- n:- ' :

/■ ^^^^12HSHR37PHS
// Y '

M/STA/fr
00842

00956

0193* % a. ori7l ' A7 45'49'25
■ ® 342 ±

H'V

A7 ISrOQ'QQ'
7.447' i

^ 4wmo»®
V

Of2Ji ^

01170-• ,

01310

00679

sTBois^NOTES ON SURVEY 01609
1. COORDINATES SVST6M IS UTW.NAO S3 DATUM.

ZONE 17. U,S. FOOT AND WELL COOftDWATES
ESTABLISHED USING St^TVEY GRADE GPS.

2. SURFACE AMD ROYALTY OWNER INFCW4ATI0N AND
THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEISONWERE
aOTTED FROM DEEDS ANONDR TAX PARCEL
MAPS PRCAnDED BY CUENT AND FIELD LOCATIONS.

02359

TQTA
LENGTH n.!99" ±

^1557

SEE DETAIL
PAGE 2

^ J)JS29
01207*

3. THIS PUT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON. 03249

4. THERE IS EXISTING HOUSE AND BULDINGS WITHIN
ea FEET OF PROPOSED WELL

01495 03253S. TH^ ARE WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED
SPRINGS WITHIN 250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LMES, PONDS,
RKERVOIRS OR WETLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

04162T. NO NATUR«.LYPROTUaN6 TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTTABANCE.

02356

LEGEND
Active Well Loeatloc

03859^-.

I  Issued

..ooBe Ni/mn

ProDosed Cos Welt

Lecoted Corner, oe noted

ounly Une

Surface Trad Lines

Reference Line

Boundary

SHR37PHSM
BOnOM HOLE

See Page 3 For Surface
Owners and Lessors

r-ot200^''«'^
Creeh or Droin

~^~-WV County Route
WV Stole Route (-f-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

2SZflLQ

Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by low and
the regulations issued end prescribed by the
Department of Environmentoi Protection.

LLt>

L. L. S. 687

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" = 2000*

MINIMUM DEGREEE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
SG-GPS (OPUS)

STA

DEPARTMENT

0!

INIA

PROTECTION

N

SEAL

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37PHSM

API WELL NO

47 095 - 02113

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL E! GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek
DISTRICT; Centervilie COUNTY: Tyler

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: CNX Gas Company LLC ACREAGE: 18 ±
ROYALTY OWNER: Eleanor V. & Dean A. Eamheart, et al. LEASE NO: 269278000 ACREAGE: 720.525 ±
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE DPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIF>0
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR: CNX Gas Company LLC
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendzlora
ADDRESS; 1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

=.1200'

)0205

02355. $
04161

ADVERSE TRACT TO
AVOID DURING DURING
ORILUNG OPERATIONS
'/O TMP 01-2-2

-SHR37PHSM

•01204

012m*

1" = 2000'

Well References

IRON PIN \ l^tRON PIN

X X
N29'30"0rw—' V

532"
^ \^"32'26"E

r = 1000'

ADVERSE TRACT TO
AVOID DURING DURING
DRILUNG OPERATIONS
P/0 TMP 01-2-7

Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

SHR 37 WELL PAD

SHR37NHSM,•V~
O
SHR370HSM

, SHR37PHa4
^ OSHR37MHSMq ^HR37QHSM

SHR37KHSMo ^HR37RHSM
SHR37LHSMO

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law and
the regulations issued end prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

i2.c.<3»© LLt>

L L. S. 687

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)

UTM17NAD83

N; 4356023.120

E: 513288.926

NADS3.WVN0RfH

N: 313737.102

E: 1587958.225

LAT/iON DATUM NAD 83

LAI: 39* 2r 12.786"

LON:B0"50'44.74r

LANDING POINT

UTM17NADe3

N: 4355901.076

E; 513462.113

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N; 313327.128

E; 1588529.660

NAD 83

^08.Bir

520'

UM NA

; 39" 2^08.8'

I; 80" so''37.5

LAT/LON DA

LAI:

LON:

N DAT

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)

UTM 17 NAD 83

N: 4352727.537

E: 514709.343

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 302844.773

E; 1592448.895

LATfLON DATUM NAD 83

WT: 39" 19- 25.798"

LON: 80" 49'45.658"

No. 687

1*1. STATE OF

'"MlltllU*

SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:

SCALE: r  = 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
NGS OCRS Station

ST

DEPARTMENT

0

INIA

L PROTECTION

'ON

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37PHSM

47

API WELL NO

095

STATE COUNTY

-02T13

PERMIT

WELL TYPE: 0 011 El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP E SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek
DISTRICT: Centerville COUNTY: Tyle

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
r

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

CNX Gas Company LLC
Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al. LEASE NO; 269278000

ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

18±

720.525 ±

PROPOSED WORK: IS DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER S FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR:.

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT:.

ADDRESS:

Anthony Kendziora

1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

SURFACE OWNB

CNX Gas Company lie Nancy P. Mdaln and R^ph E. Mdaln

PuBle L Pipes and Normai. Pipes

Bmdie Pipe* and Goldte Pipes

Geoftfa P.Snydar

Rgnes Godwin «/li/a Goorgla Agnas Godwin

uioKal.Mcconnell

ClellaBoice

EleanorV. Eamheait and D«an A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belte Walli and Byron Vyallt

Myma Morgan and DavidMorgan

3A West V)i(inlaDtvlalon«( Natural Reaources West Vlrginli Division of Natural Resources

13 iGallWIIIamson mile M. Shepherd

Ailegheny Land and Mineral Company

MA iDannyaPatfidaHarris"

The Union National BankasTnisteeforTrumanE.6or»andCBurke Mortis, u/a did.
8/25/1366
Nancy P. Mdjin and Ralph E. Mdaln

Putsie E. Pipes and NonnaJ. Pipes

Rradle Pipes and Goldle Pipes

GeorgiaP.Snyder

Agnes Godwin a/fc/a GeotHa Agnes Godwin

luella i.UcConnell

CleliaBoice

EleanorV. Eamheait and Dean A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belle Wells and Byron iwells

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

William Dlantz & PaulaTUntx

148 RIkl Nicole Rlley

William R. Doll

Nanof P. Mdgin and Ralph E. Mdaln

PufiieE. Pipes andNormaJ. Pipes

Bradle PIpesand Goldle Pipes

GeofilaP.SnvdeT

Agnes Godwin a/Va Geontia Aines Godwin

Luella i.McConnell

Clella Bolce

BeanorV.Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belle Wells and Oyton Wells

Myma Morgan and OavtdMoman

Ryan Davis fi Carrie L Davis

Ryan & Carrie L Davis
Pearll.Sladi

Noftttalong

Ryan Davis&CaiTleL Davis
AncetOoakandFlorsOoA H/W
Goldle McKltrlcfc. widow

Elden LPratt, Dean Rodney AHmothy Ray

Pratt
Beverly Ann Underwood

Barbara McClain

Yale University

Tina Marie VtckeryfkaHna Marie Greenwood

lOlA (Ralph Paul McCtrtdianlUfel

IMB iRalphPaulMcCutdian

1Q2B WllliamJStanley

Arnolds Creek Christian Church

WilliamJStanley

103 RIchaidMcCuilough

112 lonnleC.James

114
Victor GoffStinespring, Charter D.Stlnespring
Vldot Stinesprlng et ux

PAGE 3 OF 6

Cheryl Oenise tsmertflia Cheryl Denlse Cole

Shari Greenwood

Gary Lee Greenwood

Randall Allen Pratt

Chad Greenwood

AMP fundill, LP

Mary Ann Webster. Trustee of the Wrtrster LivingTrust dated December 19.2001

Margaret C.NIed

Helen CDahle

JamesP.Cullinan

Mary C. Schilling Trust-ZOIG by Keith Schilling. Trustee

Wllilam Paul McCutchan and Virginias. McQitchan

Kathleen BrarWord Upton

William Warren Upton and Frances J. Upton. H/W

Marie L Bradford, widow and heir under the Last Will andTestamantofJarrtes Perry

Bradford

Margaret C.NIed

HefenCOahle

JantesP.Culilnw

March C Schilling Trust - 2010, by Keith Schilling, Trustee

William Paul IdcCutchenand Virginia B. McCutchan

Kathleen Btarlford Upton

Wlilfam Warren Upton atrd Frances 1. Upton. H/W

Made L Bradford, widow andhelrunderthe last Will andlestamentofiames Perry

Bradford

Planters Bank, Trustee for FranMin L Butler IRA under agreement dated 9/10/1991

Edward Mullooly

Robert E. Burgess. Sr. and Barbara Burgess, h/w

Planters Bank. Trustee for Franklin LBuilerIRA under agreement dated 9/l(V1991

Edward Mullooly

Robert E. Burgess, Sr. and Bartrara Burgess. H/W
Trustee of the AmeltTs Creek Chrlstlen Church

JSN Manangement Enterprises, UC

UliieM-ShepheiTi

Allegheny tandand Mineral Compeny

The Union National Bank asTTusteeforTlumanE. Gore andCBurlce Morris, tj/adbl.

B/lS/1966

Sonya RIdcel and Joe RickelJr. W/H

Charlotte Bryant and Ervin Bryant W/H

Garrett G. Pyles

Janice Phelps and Hany Phelps, W/H

Robert F, Pran and Glenna Z. Pratt, H/W

Kenneth E. Pratt and Laura L Pratt H/W

Janet P.Tinkham and Eiwin I.TInkham, W/H

Allen Pratt and Patridi Pratt. H/W

Jean Cole and Robert L Cole. W/H

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood. W/H
Margar« fl. Mead and Rkhard F. Mearl, W/H

Mary J. Borer artd Donald E. Borer. W/H

Kenneth M. Wagnerand Mary A. Wagner. H/W

John Paladino

Patty Lou Foa andHarry H. Fox. W/H
Robert O.LDoak

Ida Bower

l-1^5

Mddle

Island

Creek

1-11^6

l-lB-6

M8-6l2

1-18-63

1-17-lS

l-lB-7

1-18-9

1-18-10

1-2-1

1-2-L2

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

API WELL NO

095 - 01TI5

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

47

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Compony LLC
PAGE 4 OF 6

■surface OWNER LESSOR PIN

ack CoffTndaffer and Janice Lee Cofflndaffer. H/W
Esther Doak

VIntlnIa McBee and Robert McBee, W/H
Karen V. Melter and Robert Lynn Melter, W/H
'aul Waaner and Joan Wagner, H/W
Leona Smith and John Smith, W/H
Sylvia Knowleton and Clee Knowleton, W/H
luth M. Hubbard

naM. Wagner
ullanaM. Moore

GussleDevoll

Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hanson. W/H
Vonda Wagner

Wayne Kellar and Peggy Kellar, H/W, aka Wayne Kellar and Margaret H. Keliar. H/W

Catherine Moore

C. H. Wagner and Olive Irene WNtner, H/W
Darryl Pratt
Mary D. Southern
Wllria Dnak

Beverly Oelancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight, W/H and James W. Ash
and Hazel Ash, H/W, Leila Washbum, Charlene Smith and George Smith, W/H. and
Barbara Thai rose and Harold Thalrose. W/H
Theresa Pratt

^errv Lynn Quay
C Lynn Curran 1-2-2.1

ohn Clifton Dowdy
Terrl Kathleen Corathers Artngast
April Suzanne Corather Wallace
JoyLCotbill
Carl Jackson Smith
Judith Ann Glerman

Karfn A. Reddert

Laura Jean Houseman

Mchael Dale Rogers
Mark Allen Rogers

Lvie Vance Rogers
JohnCochran

Steven D. Cochran
Alan Long

RyanWendel
Gary Eugene Crlner
Jeremi lynCriner
Sharon Lee CrlnerGrlfftth
CindaLou Crlner lanham

Jonathon L Crlner

Gregory M. Smith
Gwendolyns. Neville
Catherine A. Mark
JohnW.Casto

Charles Larry Cottrill
Cindy K. White
CathieenShula

LoisA. Arcuri

Kenneth Clinton Cottrill
Colin D. Goddard

Robert C. Goddard
Bonnie C. Persohn
Addle Marie leadmon

James A. Cottrill
William C Montgomery
Mary Lou Dawson

ReilaM. Dawson

Glenn H. Montgomery

John C. Montgomery
Barbara Kay Montgomery

Benialmen Jacob Crlner
Richard P. Crlner

aiffordWarrren Montgomery

Tricia Lynn Howard
Jeffrey David Monbtomery
Scott Eric Montgomery

Skylar Ora Montgomery
KendraK.Wvke
Robert W. Perneil
Marilyn K.Perneit
Sandra L Shirev
Kimberiy Ann Barnes
Michael A. Barnes

Randy Lee Barnes
Karen Sue Kinder

Sherry Barker
Harry Griffith
Larry Griffith
Lisa Meeks

Connie Men

Joseph Smith
Richard Walton and Barbara R. Walton
Sarah L Albright

Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

API WELL NO

47 095 - 01113

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



SHR37PHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 5 OF 6

■surface OWNER LESSOR PIN

Medley Brandl
Sarah BolUns

Antero Mnerals LLC

Ciydette Sherryl CowKar. aka Shervl QvdeRe Cowrar
Kathleen Ann Parrish

Oelmas McKlnney and Wanda R. M^nney. H/W
Linda McKinney Mercer
Ella Ruth Walton

Oeward White hair. Jr.
Evelyn Jean Walton Bailey
James L Hltt

Yvonne Elizabeth Roberts, Sole Successorlrustee of the Puisglcve Family Trust,
dated 2/7/2000
Cheryl A. Hamoton, fka, Cheryl A. Snyder
James Vincent Profad

Diana Louise Pur^love

Beverly 0. Roy fka Beverly 0. Merall and Ian Roy, W/H
Debbie Bames, akaDebble Summers
David Parks and Caria D. Parks H/W
Sandra Law

Sonia Putnam
Pejntv Johnson

Stephen M. HIley
Isaac Diner

Chad W.Johnson

James W. Ebbs

Carole Hanlon

Jane DIarte BurrouithakaJanle [Mane Burroueh
Michael Dean Walton

Anita Jane Spadafdra
Alice M. Bull
Gary Lee Walton
Annette Jill Walton aka Annette Jill Navlon

JackArnold Walton

Leonard Frands Cooke Jr.

Susan Lee Bums fka Susan Lee Baer

James F. Baer

GreRoryM. Bames
Jake Brandl. aka James J. Brandl
Angela Jean Garrison, fka Anitela Jean FIttrow
Allsa Lynn Profad
William Appleton
Aiiena Appleton
Jamd Appleton

132A |carile& Karen M. James lla M. Powell, Dennis H. Powell and Mellle M. Powell, H/W 1-4-7

Jerry L Davis
Blanche Ford, widow, Blanche Ford POA for Leman L Shinn, Thelma McCulIough and
Corbett McCullouRh her husband
Helen P. Buff

LulaL Backus

Clyde M.Shlnn
Mary Lee Scalf and Robert P, Scalf
Betty Jean Dinetlaand John Oinella, W/H
Roy R. Shinn and Evelyn Shinn, H/W
Oarence W. Mutschelknaus and Mary F. Mutschelknaus, H/W
Carile James and Karen M.James, JTROS
Sue Ann Gillies

133A joouRlasC James Lisa Dawn Muilooly i-2-8

Charles Allen Ford and Ronda Ford, H/W
Lisa Joette Chambers

James L Backus

Thomas Edward Muilooly, II
Kelly Lee Lane fka Kelly Lee Anderson and David P. Lane, W/H
Benton Lee Spiker

Katherlne Louise Del Moral and Jorge R. Del Moral, W/H
Dan H. Morgan, (las Trustee for the Dan and Venlsa Morgan living Trust
Pamela Kay Atkinson
Dennis H.Powell

HRHMK Invest UX

Franklin L Butler

Umotiiv Edwin Spiker and Lesley E. Brunell. H/W
Joseph Roy Shinn
Gary Woody
Douglas C James
Frederick R. Hamilton and Martha A. Hamilton. H/W
David Woody and Cynthia I- Woody, H/W
Braxton Minerals 111

Antero Resources Corporation
PatridaA.Tudor

Joel Bond Gillies

Clarence W. Mutschelknaus
PomperauR Capital Investments, LLC
Charles David Morgan
Robert Russell Morgan

Martha Ann Ford McConnell

Hao Tran, as POA forJennifer Tran
Andrew Tran

Aldan Arneyand Elizabeth Amev, H/W
lonathan Gillies

API WELL NO

Keystone 47 095 - ozn3

CONSULTANTS. LLC STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



ISURFACE OWNER LESSOR m

Geonrei. Bluff. Ill

J.Charles Buff

AdamJeurissen

Robert Wood

Curtis Hampton

Jessica Hamoton

LeemanLShlnn. Jr.

Richard Albert Brainard

Cameron C Brainard

136A DouRlas Carl James OouRlasCJames 1-2-7

1368 Douefas Carl James DouRlas C James 1-2-7

1388 Lonnie C.James tMargaret Miller 1-2-4

DannvC. Harris Mama ret Miller l-^3

138C Lonnie C. James Mantaret Miller 1-2-4

DannvC. Harris jytarsaret Miller 1-2-3

1428 Betty Jane Robinson

Dorothy P. Hileman, a/k/a Dorothy A. Pigott, Indivlduallv and as AJF for LudaC.
Anderson nee Pigott, CarolynEiambert nee Pigott, attd Janet W.Coffmann rtee
PiROtt

l-^2

143 Betty Jane Robinson Helen Marie Ricbartls 1-2-2

148 Edwin 0 MuivavA Patrida LMulvay Edwin Oetmer Milvav and Patrida VaiMhn 1-18-13

Martha C Price

SHR37PHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC PAGE 6 OF 6

Keystone
47

API WELL NO

095 - Oin3

CONSULTANTS, LLC
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



4709502773

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. SHR37PHSM
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that 1 am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See attached

^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval Environment^ Prot^tion
In Addition to the OfGce of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas pemiit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affinns that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator; GNX GAS COMPANY LLC
By: Sarah Weigand y)ciA.ol^ (JJJl
'ts: Manager Upstream Permitting ^

Page 1 of "7

12/24/2021



4709502773

1 ■  ■ 1
—

Attachment - Ferni WW-6A-1 fer SKUTPHSM

— -

Book/PageTnKtio
TmcMco

& Pared

Title Opinion

QIS#
Grantor. Lessor, etc

1 1-17, P/0
Parcels

26927ItX)0 Nancy P. McLaIn and Ralph E. Mdaln Sefco Enterprises. Inc. 1 Not lass than 1/8 267/82

Pursla E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes Sefco Entcfptbes, Inc. Not lass than 1/8 267/88

Bradie Pipes and Goldle Pipes Sefco Enterprbas, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/86

Georgia P. Snydcr Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

Agnes Godwin a/k/e Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/80

Luella 1. McConnell Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/78

aella Boke Safco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76

Eleanor V. Eamhcart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/74

Dorothy Bdle WcDs and Byron Wdb Sdco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/90

Myrna Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/640

Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 285/650

1 Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 1 354/7S7

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

Senece-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation I Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assignment
425/701

427/SS4

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment SSO/273

sr8mcB.i.ffK«ietcTr»«ID
Tan Map

& Pared

TKIe Opinion

QIS#
Grantor, Lessor, etc

RffiffltV Book/Pyge
U 1-17, P/0

Parcels

266300000 Nancy P. McLaIn and Ralph E. McLaIn Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/82

Pursla E. Pipes and Noima 1. Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/88

Bradie Pipes and Goldie Pipes Safco Errterprisas, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/86

Georgia P. Snyder Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

1 Agnas Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/80

1 India 1. McCOnndl Sefco Enterpcisas, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/78

Oella Bake Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76

Eleanor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart Safco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/74

Dorothy Bdle Wells and Byron Wdb Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/90

Myrrra Morgan and Dadd Morgan Sefco Eflterpciscs, inc Not less than 1/8 267/640

Rava D. Rowland a/k/a Reva Rowland and Ronald Royce Rowland Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 661/312
1 Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 28S/6S0

1 Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC ! Assignment 381/540

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachbn Corporation | Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation I Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, IrK. Assignment 425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment SSO/273

TroctlD

MA

Tax Map

& Pared

Title Opinion

QtS#
Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page

1-18, P/0
Parcel 6.1

2634S9000 Nancy P. McLaIn end Relph E. McLaIn Sefco Enterprbes, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/82
Pursie E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/88
Bradie Pipes and Goldie Pipes Sefco Enterprbas, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/86

1 Georgia P. Snyder Safco Enterprbes, Inc NiM less than 1/8 267/84

Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprbes, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/80
Luella 1. MoConnell Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/78
OdlaBoiee Sefco Enterprises. Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76
Elaanrx V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/74
Dorothy Bdle Welb end Byron Wells Sefco Entetprltes, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/90
Myrna Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprbes, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/640
Sefto Enterpcisas, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 28S/6S0
Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 3S4/7S7
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 1 402/132
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assignment
425/701
427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Tr««li>
Tax Map Title Oolnlon

Grantor, Usspf. etc
Rtfvaltv Book/Page& Parcel QIS#

148 1-18, P/O

Parcels 6,

SJend

6.3

263459000 Nancy P. Mdaln and Rdph E. Mdain Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/82
Pursie E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/88
Bradie Pipes and Gddle Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/86
Georgia P. Snyder Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84
Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprbas. Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/80
Ludia 1. McConndl Sefco Enterprises. Inc Not less than 1/8 267/78
Odla Boice Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76
Eleanor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/74
Dorothy Bdle Wdb and Byron Wdls Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/90
Myroa Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not lass than 1/8 267/640
Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 285/650
Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 354/757
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment ! 381/S40
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appabchlan Corporation Assignment | 402/132
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc.
.. . 42S/701

427/564
1 Noble Ertergy, Ittc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment SSO/273

Grantee. Lessee, etcTract ID
Tax Map

& Parcel

Title Opinion

QtSff
Grantor, Lessor, etc

Royalty Book/Page
3A N/A N/A West Vtrglnb Division of Natural Resources Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 SS3/29S

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment I 629/6S8

Tract ID
Tax Map THIe Opinion

QISP
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty

12/24/2021



470950277
97 1-17; 292200000 Pearl 1. Slack Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/260

1-18, 292191000 NormaLoof Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/132

Parcels Exxon Corporation Exxon Mabd Corporation Name Change wvsos

15:7 Exxon Mobil Corporation XTO Energy inc. Assignment 496/126

XTO Energy Inc. Antero Resources Corporation Assignment S32/239

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gat Company LLC Assignment 629/658

!  ;

Tf»etIO
TaxMtP

& Parcel

Title Oolnlon

015 8
Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/P8Re

93B
1-17,

Parcel 15
26S33S000

Ancd Doak and Flora Doak, h/w

Goldle McKHrick, widow
Oorscy Duty and R, H, Duty Not less than 1/8 150/460

R. H. Duty, d/b/a Duty Oil Company
Edwin E. Cox and John A. Smith, d/b/a Ash Oil

and Gas Company Assignment 187/384

John A. Smith and Edwin E. Cox, d/b/a Ash Oil and Gas Company John A. Smith Jtssignment 244/429

John A. Smith and Edith U. Smith, h/w John M. McKitrick and Clarence K. Wagner Assignment 259/439

C H. Wagner and J. MciOtrick Appalachian Energy Development, inc. Assignment 363/311

Appalachian Energy Development, inc. Triad Energy Corporation of West Virginia, inc. Assignment 329/538

Triad Energy Corporation of West Virginia, Inc.
Viking international Resources Co., Inc, d/b/a
Virco

Assignment
333/230

Viking International Resources Co., Inc. Triad Energy Corporation Assignment 338/164

Triad Energy Corporation Triad Hunter, LLC Assignment 371/605

Triad Hunter, LLC Amero Resources Corporation Assignment 626/653

Amero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

TrtctlO
Tea Map

& Parcel

Title Opinion
Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Paac

14S
1-18,

Parcel 13
288767000 Edwin Ddmer Mohray and Patricia Vaughn Petroleum Services, Inc Not less than 1/8 221/609

1 Martha C Prka Petroleum Services, Inc Not less than 1/8 222/533

Petroleum Services, Inc. J&JEnterprises, Inc. Assignment 223/215

J & J Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Merger WVSOS

Eastern American Energy Corporation Energy Corporation of America Assignment 371/528

Ertergy Corporation of America Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation
Assignment 407/632

Energy Corporation of America Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation
Assignment 420/316

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change 557/430

Antero Resources Corporation Noble Energy, Inc and CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 433/7

Noble Energy, inc. CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 550/273

TruttlD
TaaMap

a Parcel

Title Opinion

QISO
Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc

poyaltv Beok/Paae

93
1-17, P/0
Parcel 11

271982000 Beverly Ann Underwood Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 488/390

Barbara McCtain Noble Energy. Inc Not less than 1/8 488/388
Vale Unhretslty Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 531/136
Noble Energy, inc. CNX Gat Company LLC Assignment 521/80
Noble Energy, inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

!

Ttaa Marie Vkkary f/k/a Tina Marie Greenwood CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 65/353
Cheryl Denise Ismert f/k/a Cheryl Dcnise Cole CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 73/179
Sharl Greenwood CNX Gat Company LLC Not less than 1/8 68/309
Gary Lee Greenwood OK Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 68/314
Randall Allen Pratt CNX Gat Company LLC Not less than 1/8 85/584
Chad Greenwood CNX Gat Company LLC Not less than 1/8 60/95
AMP Fund III, LP CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 121/237
Mary Ann Webster, Trustee of the Webster Living Trust, dated December CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 121/463

1
Tax Map

a Parcel

Title Opinion

QISO
Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Paae
lOlA 1-18, P/0 271990000 Margaret CNied Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 603/744

Parcel 11 Helen C Dabia Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 601/585
James P, CuIUnan Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 604/606
Mary C Schilling Trust - 2010, by Keith Schltting; Trustee Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 607/488
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

1 William Paul McCutchan and Virginia 8. McCutchan Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/336

1 Kathleen Bradford Upton Exxon Corporation Not less tfun 1/8 209/79
wntlam Warren Upton and Frances J. Upton, h/w Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/356
Maife L, Bradford, widow and heir under the Last Will and Testament of

James Perry Bradford Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 211/80
Exxon Corporation Exxon Mobil Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Exxon Mobil Corporation, Exxonmobil Oil Corporation, Mobil Producing

Texas & New Mexico Inc, Mobile Oil Exploration and Producing Southeast
Inc., and Mobile Exploration and Producing North American Inc

XTO Energy, Inc. Assignment 496/126
I XTO Energy, inc Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 532/239

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

T"«(P
Tax Map Title Opinion

a Parcel OlS#
Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc

Rovattv Book/Paae
lOlB 1-18, 2n990000 Margaret CNIed Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 603/744

Parcel Helen C Dahle Antero Resources CorporaUon Not less than 1/8 601/585
ILl James P. CuIIInan Antero Resources Corporatloo Not less than 1/8 604/606

Mary C SchllSng Trust - 2010, by Keith Schllting, Trustee Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 607/488
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

William Paul McCutchan and Vtrginia B. McCutchan Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/336
Kathleen Bradford Upton Exxon Cocporstlon Net less than 1/8 209/79
William Warren Upton and Frances J. Upton, h/w Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/356
Marie L Bradford, widow and heir under the Last Will and Testament of

James Perry Bradford Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 211/80
1 Exxon Corporation Exxon Mobil Corporation Name Charge WVSOS

!
Exxon Mobil Corporation, Exxonmobil Oil Corporation, Mobil Producing
Texas & New Mexico Inc, Mobile Oil Exploration and Producing Southeast
Inc., and Mobile Exploration and Producing North American inc.

KTO Energy, Inc. 496/126

312/24/2021



1  1 XTOEnercv Inc. | Antero Resources Corporation 1 AsslEnment 532/239

Antero Resources Corporation IcNXGasCompanvllC | Assignment 629/658

1  1 '

Tract ID

102B

Tax Mao

& Parcel

Title Oolnlon

293583000

Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc
Royalty

Not less than 1/8

BooWPaRe

1-ia.p/o

Pared 10

Planters Bank, Trustee for Franklin L Butler IRA under agreement dated

9/10/1991 Kay Oil company 301/60

Edward Mullaoly Key OH Company Not less than 1/8 301/58

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 383/342

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 400/515

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSGS

Antero Resources Corporation jCNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Robert E. Burgess, Sr. and Barbara Burgess, h/w B&M Associates Not less than 1/8 301/62

B&M Associates Key Oil Company Assignment 301/64

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 383/342

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 400/515

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Tract ID
Tax Mao

ftPaml

Title Opinion

QlS#
Grantor. Lessor, etc

B00k/Pa«e

lOZC

1-18, P/O

ParceteO

and 10

293SS3000

Planters Bank, Trustee for Franklin L Butler IRA under agrcemtnt dated

9/10/1991 KeyOilCOmpany 1 Not less than 1/8 301/60

Edward Mtttlooly Key Oil Company Not less than 1/8 301/58

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 383/342

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 400/515

I Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas company LLC Assignment 629/658

301/62Roliert E. Burgess, Sr. and Barbara Burgess, h/w B&M Assodates Not less than 1/8

B&M Associates Key Oil Company Assignment 301/64

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 383/342

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 400/515

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

i

Trustee of the Arnold't Creek Christian Church CNX Gas company LLC Not lest than 1/8 114/263

Tract ID
Tax Mao TRIe Oolnlon

Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc
Rpvslty BftoWPageft Pared Oisa

103 1-18,

Pared

10.1

296127000 J&N Manangement Enterprises, LLC CNX Gas company UC Not less than 1/8 102/44

Tract ID
Tax Mao

ft Pared

Title Oolnlon

CIS 8
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page

114 1-2, Pared

land 1.2

293579000 Sonya Rickel and Joe Rkfcel Jr., w/h | Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/176

Charlotte Bryant and Ervio Bryant, w/b ICtarenceW.Matscbdknaus Not less than 1/8 140/492

Robert F. Pratt and Glenna Z. Pratt, b/w Oarcnce W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/35

Kenneth E. Pratt and Laura L Pratt, b/w Clarance W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/U
Janet P. Tinkham and Elwin 1. TInkham, w/h Clarance W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/360
Allen Pratt and Patrida Pratt, h/w Clarence W. Mutschetknaus Not less than 1/8 140/500

Jean Cole and Rotiert L Cole, w/h darenee W. Mutschelknatts Not lets than 1/8 140/488

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood, w/h Clarettce W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/37

Margaret R. Mead and Richard F. Mead, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/370
Mary J. Borer and Donald E. Borer, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Net lets than 1/8 140/384
Kenneth M. Wagner and Maty A. Wagner, h/w Clarance W. Mutschclknattt Not less than 1/8 141/190

John Paladino Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/9

Patty Lou FOx and Harry R. Fox, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/362

Robert D. L Doak Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lass than 1/8 141/25

Ida Bower Clarence W. Mutschellmaut Not lest than 1/8 141/17

Jack CofRndaffer and Janice Lee CofRndaffcr, h/w Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/13

Esther Doak Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/7

VhglRla McBee and Robert McBee, w/h Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/19
Sbetry Lynn Quay Qarence W.MutscheBmaus Net lets than 1/8 149/667

Karen V. Matter and Robert Lynn Matter, w/h Qarence W. MuttcheHmaus Not less than 1/8 143/301
Paul Wagner and Jean Wagner, h/w Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/766

Leona Smith and John Smith, w/h Qarence W. Mutichelknaut Not lets than 1/8 140/768
Syhria Knowleton and Qee Knowteton, w/h Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/490

Ina M.Wagner Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/770
Juliana M. Moore Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/366
Gussie Devon Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/760

1 Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hanson, w/h Qarence W. MutscheJknsus Not less than 1/8 141/186
Vonda Wagner Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/764
Janice Phelps and Harry Phelps, w/h Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/31
Wayne Keller and Peggy Keller, h/w, a/k/a Wayne Keller and Margaret
H. Kellar, h/w Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/33
Catherine Moore Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/494

C H. Wagner and Olive Irene Wagner, h/w Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/a
Ruth M. Kubbard Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 141/29
Darryl Pratt Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/356

Mary 0. Southern Qarence W. Mutschellmaus Not less than 1/8 140/762
WildaOoak Qarence W. Mutschelknatts Not less than 1/8 141/15
Garrets G.Pyles Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/496
Theresa Pratt Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/368

Beverly Delancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight w/h and
James W. Ash and Hazel Ash, h/w, Leiia Washbum, Charlene Smith and
Georga Smith, w/h, and Barbara Thalrose and Harold Thalroie, w/h

Qarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/757
Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Antero Resources Corporation I Assignment 322/275
! Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 481/395

Tf»rttP
Royalty

Tax Mao Title Oolnlon
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Book/Pageft Parcel OlS«

143 1-Z, P/O
Pared 2

294037000 1Helen Marie Rkhards CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 493/326
1
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1

Tract 10
T«iiM»d

&P«R«I

Title Opinion

QIS#
grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee, lessee, etc

Royalty Bf9k/PMe

142B
1-1. P/0
Parcel 2

293616000

Dorothy P. Kilcnian, a/k/a Dorothy A. Pigott, indhriduslly and as AlF for
Luda C Anderson nee Pigott, Carolyn Erambert nee Pigott, and Janet W.
Coflhisnn nee Pigott

Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 389/487

1 Uida Chiittine Gauthier a/k/a Christine Luda Gaulhler CNX Gas Company LLC Ratifkation 498/563

1 Antero Resources Coiporallon CNX Gas Company LLC JVssignment 481/395

Tract to
Tax Mae

AParcal

Title Opinion

QIS»
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Boek/Paxe

USA 1-2, P/0 293S87000 C Lynn Cutran Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 442/199

Parcel 2.1 John Clifton Dowdy JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 420/67

TertI Kathleen Corathers Arbogast Antero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 421/535

April Suzanne Corather Wallace JXntcro Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/393

Joy L. Cottriii Jtntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/R 421/310

Carl Jackson Smith Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 473/182

Judith Ann Gicnnan Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 473/177

Karin A. Raddert Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/286

Laura Jean Houseman Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 441/122

Michael Dale Rogers Antero Resources corporation Not less than 1/8 426/402

Mark JUIen Rogers JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 427/595

llylc Vance Rocers JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/R 429/357

John Cochran JVntero Resources corporation Not less than 1/8 419/37

Steven D. Cochran Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 420/649

Alan Long Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 472/619

Ryan Wendel JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/R 474/76

liary Eugene Crtncr Antero Resources Corporatioo Not lass than 1/8 417/16

JeremI Lyn criner Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 420/195

Sharon Lee diner Griffith JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1^ 420/501

Onda Lou Crfaicr Lanham JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 420/506

Jonathon L diner JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 428/U

Gregory M. Smith JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 474/71

Gwendolyn S. Neville JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 475/11

Catherine A. Mark JVntero Resources corporation Not less than 1/8 441/342

John W. Casto JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 441/345

Charles Larry COttrlll Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 419/591

OndyK. White JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 419/594

1 Cathleen ShuRz JVntero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 419/597

1 LobA. Arcurl JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 419/600

Kenneth Clinton Cottriii JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 419/603

Colin D. Goddard JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/289

Robert CGoddard JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/2n

Bonnie CPersohn JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 422/160

Addie Marie Leadmon Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 428/388

James A. Cottriii Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 438/622

WiUiam C Montgomery JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 420/652

IMary Lou Dawson JVntero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 421/304

Rella M. Dawson JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/307

Gienn H. Montgomery JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/283
John C Montgomery JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 421/301

Barbara Kay Montgomery Antero Resources corporation Not less than 1/8 425/303
Benlalmen Jacob Criner Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 420/491
Richard P. Criner Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 427/600

1 OHferd Warrren Montsomery JVntero Resources Corporadon Not less than 1/8 422/435

Trida Lynn Howard JVntero Resources Corporatioa Not less than 1/8 408/273
Jeffrey David Montgomery JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 408/311
Scott Eric Montgomery JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 408/307
Skylar Ore Montgomery JVntero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 407/4(a
KendralCWyke JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 417/104
Robert W. Pemeil JVntero Resources Corporation Not lass than 1/8 412/84
Marilyn K. Pemeil Antero Resources Corporation Not lets than 1/8 412/472
Sandra L Shbey Antero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 414/42
Kbnberly Ann Barnes Antero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 400/177
Michael A. Barnes JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 400/182
Rendy Lee Barnes JVntero Resources Corporatian Not less than 1/8 400/187
Karen Sue Kinder JVntero Resources COrporathm Not less than 1/8 406/56
Sherry Barker Antero Resources Corporatioo Not less than 1/8 405/268
Harry Griffith Antero Resources Corporation Not lest than 1/8 407/602
Larry GrlHith Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 407/597
LisaMeeks JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 407/592
Connie Mctz JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 408/282
Joseph Smith Antero Resources Corporation Net less than 1/8 477/297

Richard Walton and Barbara R. Walton JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 477/292
Sarah L. Albright JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 477/287

1 Medley Brandl Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 401/189
Sarah Boiling Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 400/247
Antero Minerals LLC JVntero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 494/220
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC JVssignment 481/395
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC JVssignment 497/92

1

Clydette Shcrryl Cowgar, a/k/a Sheryl Oydette Cowgar CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 493/166
Kathleen Jtnn Parrish CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 494/556
Deimct MdOnney and Wamla R. McKlnney, h/w CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 494/701
Linda McKlnney Mercer CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 494/706
Ella Ruth Walton > CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 493/321
Deward Whitehalr, Jr. CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 496/190
Evelyn Jean Walton Bailey CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/282
James UHitt CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/192
Wonne Elizabeth Roberts, Sole Successor Trustee of the Pursglove
Family Trust dated 2/7/2000

CNX Gas Company LLC
Not less than 1/8 496/590

! Cheryl A. Hampton, f/k/a. Cheryl A. Snyder CNX Gas company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/475
James Vincent Profad CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/37
Diana Louise Pursglove CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 496/195
Beverly D. Roy f/k/a Beverly D. Merali and Ian Roy, w/h CNX Gas Company LLC Not lets than 1/8 497/465

1 Debbie Barnes, a/k/a Debbie Summers CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/356
DavM Parks and Caria D. Packs h/w CNX Gas Company LLC 497/480
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1 Sandra law CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/470

1 Sonla Putnam CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 497/366

1 Pctfyiohnson CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/361

Stephen M. Hiley CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/456

Isaac Criner CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 498/337

Chad W. Johnson CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/566

James W. Ebbs CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 498/148

Carole Kanlon CNX Gas company LLC Not less than 1/8 498/238

Jane Olane Burrouih tflt/m Janle Diane Bunouih CNX Gas company LLC Not less than 1/# 497/351

Michael Dean Walton CNX Gas company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/639

Anita Jane Spadafora CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/B 497/526

Alice M. Bun CNX Gas Company LLC Not lets than 1/8 497/485

Gary lee Walton CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1 498/307

1 Annette JUI Walton a/h/a Annette JHI Navlon CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 498/312

! Jack Arnold Waltoa CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 498/252

Leonard Francis Cooka Jr. CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Susan Lee Bums f/k/a Susan Lee Baer CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Jamas F. Baer CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Grefoiy M. Barnes iCNXSas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Jake Brand!, a/k/a James J. Brand! CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Anida Jean Garrison, f/k/a Angela Jean FIttrow CNX Gas Company UC | Not less than 1/8 62/145

Atisa Lynn Profad CNX Gas company LLC 1 Not less than 1/8 62/145

William Appleton CNX Gas company UC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Arlcna Appleton CNX Gas company UC Not less than 1/8 62/145

Jared Appleton CNX Gas company UC 1 Not less than 1/8 62/145

Tract ID
Tax Mid

& Parcel

Title OolBlon

QIS#
Grantor. Lofspr. etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

pova^V POOk/PaRC

13SC 1-2. 293618000 Margaret Miller B ft M Associates Not less than 1/8 171/328

Parcels 4

aad3

295585000 B ft M Associates Key Oil Company Assignment ! 171/356
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 2S6/28S
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 276/526

Antero Resources Appalachian corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change 46/253

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 481/395

TraclID

1380

Tax Map

& Pared

Title Oolnlon

QISO
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page

1-2.

Parcels 4

and 3

293618000 Margaret Miller B ft M Associates Not less than 1/8 171/328

295586000 B ft M Associates Key Oil Company Assignment 171/356

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 256/285
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 276/526

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change 46/253
I Antero Resources Corporation ICNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 1 481/395

1

Tract ID
Tax Mao

a Parcel

Title Oolnlon

QIS#
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page

112 1-2, Parcel

S

293580000 UltleM. shepherd Petroleum Services, Inc. Not less than 1/8 107/499

Allegheny land and Mineral Company Petroleum Seivices, Inc Not less than 1/8 107/679
The Union Natiand Bank as Trustee tor Truman E. Gore and C Burke

Motrb, u/a dtd. 8/2S/1966 Petroleum Services, Inc. Not less than 1/8 107/677
Petroleum Services, Inc. Summer Gas Associates 78-2 Assignment 108/446

Petroleum Services, inc. Summer Gas Associates 78-2 Assignment 175/533

Summer Gas Associates 78-2 Frontier Energy Corporation Affidavit 175/490

Patro-Enterpiises. Inc., Burning Springs Gas Development Program 197?,
Burning Springs Gas Development Program II, Burning Spring Gas

Devdopment Program • 1978; and Petro Energy Drilling -1979 Frontier Energy Corporation Assignment 175/498
Frontier Energy Corporation Key Oil Company Assignment 172/655
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 256/285

Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 276/526
Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas company LLC Ass^nment 481/395

Tr»c»tP
Tax Mao

& Parcel

Title Oolnien

QIS#
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page
136A 1-2. P/0

Parcel?

293613000 Douglas C James CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 496/679

Tract ID
TwMfP
ft Parcel

Title Oolnlon

OlSfl
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee.Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page
1368 1-2, P/0

Parcel?

293613000 Douglas C James CNX Gas Company UC Not less thsn 1/8 496/679
[

1 i

Tract ID
Tax Mao

ft Parcel

TKIe Oolnlon

QIS#
Grantor. Lessor. ftC Grantee. ̂ssRe. etc

Royalty Book/Page
133A 1-2. P/0

Parcels

293588000 Lisa Dawn Mullooty CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 497/401
Charles Allen Ford and Rooda Ford, h/w CNX Gat company UC Not less than 1/8 492/622
Lisa Joette Chambers CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 493/308
James L Backus CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 492/617
Thomas Edward Mullooly, II CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 492/583
Kelly Lee Lane f/k/a Kelly Lee Anderson and David P. Lane, w/h CNX Gat Company LLC Not less than 1/8 492/607
Bcnton LeeSplker CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 492/612
Katharine Loobe Del Moral and Jorge R. Del Moral, w/h CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 492/588

Dan H. Morgan, [| as Trustee for the Dan and Venlsa Morgan Living Trust
CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 492/593

Pamela Kay Atkinson CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 492/602
Dennis H. Powell CNX Gas Company UC Net less than 1/8 493/161
HRKMK Invest LLC CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 493/151
Franklin L. Butler CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 493/146
Timothy Edwin Spikcr and Lesley E. Bruncll, h/w CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 493/606
Joseph Roy Shlnn CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 468/501
Gary Woody CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 495/485
Douglas C James CNX Gat Company LLC Not less than 1/8 496/674
Frederick R. Hamilton and Martha A. Hamilton, h/w CNX Gat Company UC Not less than 1/8 496/585
DavM Woody and Cynthia L Woody, h/w CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 496/563

■

Braxton Minerals III CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 497/406
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gat Company UC Not less than 1/8 497/85

1  1 Patricia A. Tudor 497/47
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1 Jod Bond Gtnies CNX Gas Company UC i Not less than 1/8 497/689

Oarenee W. Mutschdknatts CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 497/531

Pomparaug Capital Investments, LLC CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 498/342

Charles DtvM Morgan CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/B 488/579

I Robert Rnssdl Morgan CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 488/595

Martha Ann Ford McConnell CNX Gas Company LLC Not less tfun 1/8 438/267

Kao Iran, as POA for Jcnnifec Tran CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 498/20

Andrew Iran CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 498/30

Aldan Arnev and Bltabeth Amey, h/w CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 Pending

Jonathan Gillies CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 1 62/139

George J. Bluff, III CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/139

1. Charles Buff CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/139

Adam Jeurissen CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/139

Robert Wood CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/139

Curtis Hampton CNX Gas Company UC Not less than 1/8 62/139

Jessica Hampton CNX Gas company UC Not less than 1/8 62/139

Leeman L Shinn, Jr. CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 62/139

Richard Albert Bralnard CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/B 62/139

Cameron C Bralnard CNX Gas Company UC Not lets than 1/8 62/139

Book/Page
TraaiD

T«iiM«n

& Parcel

Title Odnlon

QIS#
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee.Lessee, etc

Rovahv

13ZA w,p/o

Pared?

293C06000 Ila M. Powell, Dennis H. Powell and Mellle M. Powell, h/w Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 138/463

Jerry L Davis Clarence W. Mutschdknaus Not lets than 1/8 132/229

Blanche Ford, widow, Blanche Ford POA for Icman L Shbtn, Ihdma

MeCutlough and Corirett McCuIlottgh her husband Clarence W. Mutschelkoaut Not less than 1/8 131/526

Helen P. Buff Clarence W. Mutschdknaus Not less than 1/8 136/728

Lula L. Backus Clarence W. Mutstfaelknaus Not less than 1/8 131/522

Clyde M. ShInn □arence W. Mutschelknaus 1 Not less than 1/8 131/742
1 Maty Lee Scan and Robert P. Scalf Clarence W. Mutschelknaus 1 Not less than 1/8 Ut/524

Betty Jean Dlndla and John Olndla, w/h Clarence W. Mutschdknaus Not less than 1/8 131/322
Roy R. ShInn and Evelyn ShInn, h/w □arence W. Mutschdknaus Not less than 1/8 131/740
CIsrence W. Mutschelknaus J &J Enterprises, Inc. Assignment 150/625
J & J Enterprises, Inc. and Union Drilling. Inc. □arence W. Mutschelknaus ! Assignment 150/628
Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Bluestone Energy Partners Assignment ! 245/572
Sluestone Energy Partners Antero Resources Bluestone UC Assignment 288/1
Antero Resources Bluestone LLC Antero Resources Corporation Merger WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 481/395

□arence W. Mutsdietknaus and Mary F. Matschdknaut, h/w J & J Enterprises, inc. Not less than 1/8 159/668
J & J Enterprises, Inc. and Union Oritllng, Inc. □aretKe W. Mutschelknaus Assignment 150/628
aarence W. Mutschelknaus Bluestone Energy Partners Assignment 245/572
Bluestone Energy Partners Antero Resources Bluestone LLC Assignment 288/1
Antero Resources Bluestone LLC Antero Resources Corporation Merger WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignnrent 481/395

Carlle James and Karen M. James, JTROS Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/B 334/390
Sue Ann Gillies Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 400/661
Joel Gillies CNX Gas Company LLC RatiBcatlon 498/467
Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company UC Assignment 481/395
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4709502773

CHX
Saran We^ganc

Managei Upstieam Permitting

WOfk: 724-^85-3244

Email; SaiahWeiganc^Lnx.cotn

CNX Center

1000 CONSOl Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506

724-485-4000

cnx.com

October 8, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: Road Letter - SHR37 M2 Well Pad Drilling Applications

To Whom It May Concern:

CNX Cas Company, LLC has the right to drill, stimulate, and produce wells that are drilled under
the County and State roads as designated on the plats.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeiaand@cnx.com.

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

_ received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12) 4709502773

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTtCK CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47- -
Operator's WeU No. shr37PHSM

Well Pad Name: SHR37

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia IITMNAnSt Easting: 513288.926
County: Tyler
District: Centerville

UTM NAD 83 j^Q^hing: 4356023.120
Public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road (OR 58/2)

Quadrangle: West union
Watershed: Headwaters Middle Isiand Creek

Generally used farm name: CNX

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretaiy that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

□ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

received
Office of Oil and Gas

Nov 15 vm
WV Departrnent ofEnvironmpntal Protection

GOG OFnCE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ received

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

12/24/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 , )OiPCin VW iSAC, Ta A^jy. have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. 1 certify that as required under We« Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

By: Sarah

Its: Manager

Telephone: 724-485-3244

3AS COMPANY LLC ^
iWelgand

ger Upstream Permitting A
I

ddress; 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Facsimile:

Email: sarahweigand@cnx.com

Commonwealth^( - Notary Seal
Rebecca Zachwieja, Notary Public

Washington County
My commission expires November?. 2023

Commission number1269683

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarise

Subscribed and sworn before me this ̂  day of ̂
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



4709502773
WW-6A API NO. 47- -
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37PHSM

Well Pad Name: shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: If Permit Application Filed: (l
Notice of:

\E\ PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED (Zl METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)( I) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter clcven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safely Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

13 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

B] SURFACE OWNERfs) j 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: CNX Gas company LLC Name: CNX Gas company LLC J
Address: IOOOCONSOL Energy Drive AddresZ 1000 CONSOL Energy Drivff
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Name: □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: RECEIVED

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Mpy r •jnoi
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL 1 5 ^(JZ)
Address: AND/OR WATER PIHlVEYORfs)

XT o „ u WV Dsparlrnenf ofName, see attached. Environmental Protection
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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Well Pad Name: shr37

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (I) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting ww^'.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/paees/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (0 The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 51"^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code S 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's natne and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-

Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by;
Well Operator: Company LLC Address; CONSOL Energy Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317

Telephone: 724-485-3244
Email; SarahWelgand@cnx.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.tiov.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Note ly Seal
Rebecca Zachvyieja. Notary Public

Washington County

My commission expires November 7,2023
Commission number 1269683

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me thiiQ^ day P^d~.l
Notary Public

My Commission Expires ^\

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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WW-6A Notice of Application

Surface Owner of Water Well and/or Water PurvevorU);

CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION J
1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

RYAN & CARRIE L DAVIS

730 THRUST DRIVE

VASS, NC 28394

RIKI NICOLE DUNCAN {RILEY^^
8100 SHAW AVENUE

HAMLIN, WV 25523

DANNY CARL & PATRICIA J HARPf^
16269 MIDDLE ISLAND ROAD

WEST UNION, WV 26456

4709502773

EDWIN D & PATRICIA L MUL/AY
3665 SHORT RUN ROAD

PENNSBORO, WV 26415

FORREST G. POV^L
PO BOX 91 f

ALMA, WV 26320

J, & TU^OELDEN L, RODNEY DEAN, & TIMOTHY RAY PRATT

873 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

¥RODNEY D. PRAl

365 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

RONALD ROYCE & REVA D./(^WLAND
358 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

GAIL WILLIAMSON

195 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 15 2021

WV Depanment of
Environmental Protection

DOUG LANTZ

1376 MIDWAY R«)AD

BELINGTON, WV 26250

R^l
12/24/2021
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CHX
Saraf We ganc

Manager Upstream Permittii'g

Work:724-485-32«'J

bniail: SaiahVi/eigano^tnx.com

CNX Center

jOOO CONSOl Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317-6505

724-485-4000

cnx.com

October 11, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

60157th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: SHR37PHSM Waiver Request

To Whom It May Concern:

CIMX Gas Company LLC (CNX) as surface and coal owner of the SHR37PHSM drill tract hereby waives the right
to receive the Notice of Intent to Drill. An executed Voluntary Statement of No Objection form has been
included with this application.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeigand(5)cnx.com .

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

RECEIVED
Office of Oil flnd Gas

NOV 1 5 20Z1

WV Departn-ient of_
Environmental Protection
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4709502773
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. shr37PHSM
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing i^te o^ermit application
Date of Notice: (jj Date Permit Application Filed: )/f )

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-]6(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff zl the time of notice):
Name: cnx Gas company LLC j Name:
Address^ consol Energy Drive ' Address:

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WestVirginia EaSting: 513288.926

UTM NAD 83County: Tyier Northing; 4356023.120
District: Cemerville Public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road (OR 58/2)
Quadrangle: west union Generally used farm name: cnx
Watershed: Headwaters Middle Island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: cnx Gas company LLC Address: 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive
Telephone: 724-465-3244 «• ^ canonsburg, PA 15317
Email: SarahWeigand@cnx,com(/y^^/^ /^"^simile:
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofncer@wv,gov. RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021
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Surface Owner Address

CNX Gas Company LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Coal Owner Address

CNX Gas Company LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

/

received ̂
Office of Oil and Qas

NOV 1 5 2021

VW Departmerit ofEnvironmental Protection
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OPERATOR WELL NO..
Well Pad Name; 8H"37

SM&dAaA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WET J. LOCATION RESTRICTTON WAIVER
The *>-dl epprator. cnx gas company Lie is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well
work. Please be advised that well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months.

Purelim7o**Wesl"^^in^^ Code § 22-6A-12(a), Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured honzonlally from
any existing water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be
located within six hundred twcnty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred squw feet or
laracr used to house or shelter dairy canle or poultiy husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed spnngs,
dwellings or aericuituial buildings thai existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned cnt^ for surveying or staking^
provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subscc^n (b). section sixteen of this
article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived
by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records mamiaincd by the
clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located. Funhermorc, the well ̂ erator may be ®
variance by the secretaiy from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which Identifiw the sufficient nieasures, taciiiUes
or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if grated, shall include terms and
conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of afTcctcd persons and property. The terms and conditions may
include Insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements.

WAIVER
1, "TTrng/Xt/ . hereby state that 1 have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the assodated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Wort; Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through, . including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, alt for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows;
State- w«ivkBW» UTM NAD 83 Easting: siazBSjezom
County: Tyier UTM NAD 83 Northing: 43S60g7.99tom
Qlstrjot: cwtenae Public Road Access: oucfcwoiih Ridge Road (CR uiz)
Quadrangle: wwtumon Generally used farm name: wjx
Watershed: HeatfwawfiMidaiaijifndCfwk

1 further state thai 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
Issued on those materials and I therefore waive all well site restrictions listed under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-12(a).
>\'ELL SITE RESTRICTIONS BEING WAIVED
*Plcase check all that apply

B EXISTING WATER WELLS

B DEVELOPED SPRINGS

0 DWELLINGS

B AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
Signature:
Print Name:
Date:
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: CAJK Carr^o*^fY Li^
By:
Its: -Uit<

Well Opcraton cnx gas coiffANY itc
gy. Raymond Hoon

Signature:
HECEiyED

Telephone: 7244a5o5
OffiPO 0^ 0''

Jlj; PemUir^ Stqierviaor

COMktONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Douglas r. Sm'iW. Rolary Public
CecilTwp.. Washington County
Commission Expires Doc. 6,2020

4£L»ER, pennsylvathaassociation of notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me this

NOV 1 5 2021

.day

_Notaiy Public

My Commission Expires _
on and Ctf Privacj- Notice:
The onicc of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your
personal informaifon may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory
or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you
have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvofllcer@vvv.eov.
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WW>6RW Well Location Restriction Waiver

" •? j

."?V-

Sl^:

Operator Weil No.

SHR37DHSM

SHR37EHSM

SHR37FHSM

SHR376HSM

SHR37HHSM

SHR37IHSM

SHR37KHSM

SHR37LHSM

SHR37MHSM

SHR37NHSM

SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM

SHR37QHSM

SHR37RHSM

Heil fi firchsr 11
TYl£R County 10:31:53 AH
Instrusent to 1191946
Date Recorded 12/18/2018
Docufimt Type 05
Pages Recorded 2
tok-Pags 627-619
Recording Fee $5.00
ftdditicnal $6.K)
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WW-6AW

(1-12)

API NO. 47-C^S -
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37phsm

Well Pad Name: shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8{b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

hereby state that 1 have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed abov^T'and that 1 have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

Wesl Virginia

Tyier

State:

County:

District:
Quadrangle: wesi union
Watershed: MWdle island creek

Cenlerviile

Easting: 51328B.926
UTMNAD83

Northing: 4356023.120
Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name: cnx Gas company

Duckworth Ridge Road

RECEIVED
Office ot Uii and Gas

1 further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a peml^^in^ ̂  20Z1
issued on those materials.

WV Department of
Ppuirnnmental ProtEHJtion

*Please check the box that applies

a SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

® COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:

rvjK 1 01 A iMix, isic.

Company: f^ S' ^ (^LC-
iA/>; C/tinrj ^

Signature: i/J^A AyglA [A/V
Date;

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficerr^wv.L'ov.

12/24/2021



AjjEsr 4708502773

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Aian Reed, P.E.

State Highway Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

October 12,2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. £.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 51^ Street, SB
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the SHR-37 Pad, Tyler County
SHR37PHSM Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2018-0949 which has been issued
to CNX Gas Company for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County Route
58/2 SLS MP 0.25.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Cc: Becky Zachwieja
CNX Gas Company
CH, CM, D-6

File

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5

E.E.07AFFIRMftTIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
12/24/2021



Section V - Proposed Additives to be used in Fracturing or Stimulations

Chemical Chemical Name CAS No.

28% HCLAcid
Water 7732-18-5

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

ACI-150

Methyl Alcohol 67-56-1

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Ethylene glycol 107-21-1

2-Butoxyethanol 111-76-2

Poly(oxy-l,2-ethanediyl),.alpha.-(4-nonylphenyl)-.omega.-hydroxy-,branched 127087-87-0

Tar Bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quat 72480-70-7

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55-2

Citric Acid 50%
Citric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

StimSTREAM FR 9800

Alkanes, C16-20-iso 90622-59-6

Butene, homopolymer 9003-29-6

Ethoxylated alcohols (C12-18) 68213-23-0

StimSTREAM SC 398
Bis(HexaMethylene Triamine Penta (Methylene Phosphonic Acid) (BHMT) 34690-00-1

Non-hazardous substances Proprietary

Clearal 268

Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 7173-51-5

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Non-hazardous substances Proprietary

VB 625

Heavy Aliphatic Naphtha 64742-96-7

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

Guargum 9000-30-0

Ammonium Persulfate Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department ofEnvironmental Protection

12/24/2021



National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette FEMA
39'21*27,ft8tl

Legend

AREA'OQMINIMAL^FL^OOD HAZARD

•5402^7^

msm

Zone A

VA • -

Reinfa'a

SEE nsREPORTFOR SnMLED lEBENO AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LXYOirT

VWhout Base Flootf Elevatlm (BFE)
ZonaA,V,A99

With BFEor DepthZenaA^AO.AN. VE, Aff
SPECIAL FLOOD

HAZARD AREAS

OTHER AREAS OF

FLOOD HAZARD

OTHER areas:

250 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Feet 1:6.000 39'21'0.15"N

Regulatory Flooiiway

0.2% Annual Chance Rood Hazard, Area
of 1% annual chance flood with avarage
depth leas than one foot or with drelnagi
areas of less than one square mile zmj

Rrture Condldons 1% Annual
Chance Fh>od Hazard zs/w x

Area with Reduced Rood Risk due to
Levee. See Notes, zmix

Area with Flood Risk due to Leveezsn* o

Area of Minimal Flood Hazard zomx

Effecttva LOMRs

Area of Undetermined Rood Hazard zaw

GENERAL 0»anneLCulvort,orStonnSawer

STRUCTURES Mill II Levee, Dike, or Ftoodwail

®

OTHER -

FEATURES

Cross Sectlens with 1% Annual Otanea
■— WaterSurface BevaOon

Coastal Ransect
Base Rood Elevation Line (BF^
Lhnit of Study
Jurlsdietlon Boundary

Coastal Itansect Baseline
Profile Baseline

Hydrographic Feature

MAP PANELS

o

Digital Data Avallahte

No Digital Data Avallabia

Unmapped

N

The pin displayed on the map Is an approxlmah
point selected by the user and does net represe
an Buthoiltattva property location.

This map compiles with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps If It Is not void as described below.
The basemap shown complies with FEMA's basemap
accuracy standards

The flood hazard Information Is derived directly from the
euthorllattve NFHL web services provided by FEMA. This map
was exported en 22/19/2018 at ll:3l;08 AM and dees not
reflact changes or amendments sut»equent to this date and
time. The NFHL and effective information may change or
become superseded by new data over time.

This map Image Is void If the one or more of Cw following map
elements do not appear, basemap imagery, flood zone labels,
legend, scale bar, mep creation date, community identifiers,
RRM panel number, and FIRM effective date. Map hnages for
unmapped and unmodamlzed areas cannot be used for
regulatory purposes.

12/24/2021



'-vi. s~7.

„  ■. \---4"^S^r./N T- & •Il;.^V^.J--T~:'i;.llu:-V/ •

- • if -G^-
%-V-/•sfct ./i^i■ ji;-- •'

LOCATION MAP

WVDEP OOG
ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

IM.

CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION

SHIRLEY 37 WELL PAD
AS-BUILT

ENTRANCE LOCATION
NAD 83 - LAT: 39" 21' 15.32"; LONG: 80" 50' 48.62"
NAD 27 - LAT: 39" 21* 15.02"; LONG: 80" 50' 49.24"

CENTERVILLE DISTRICT,
TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

DATE; JULY 02. 2019

*"1 *•■
I  •

LOCATION MAP
Sea i--»acr

lhareli]m«1lf)rStatl«n*fcansed>ngkieerin(twiiateofWnlViigiia. This
As-8uill ceraftes. to the Met of my knowledee. tnfofmation and Oehef; the WOl
Pod ccnstfuctad by Anderson Escavsling In Tyler County, Wi/ on Iwholl of CNX
Raeourcei Corporaban, lies been constructed hi general contonnence to he
pUnsandepeallcations and. hi my professional opnon. • ei camptanea wU)
applicable lews, codes, and otdinences.

PROJECT
LOCATION

Know what's bslOW.
Call before you dig.

Note: Drawing was created on 22x34 paper. 11x17 drawings
are half scale. Refer to scale bar for proper scaling.

SHEET INDEX
DW6S DRAWING NAME

COVER SHEET
2 PLAN VIEW

3 PLAN VIEW WITH ORTHO
4 ACCESS ROAD PROFILE

whtftH pciatfpes. CHX TIHR^^IHSR
CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION

SHIRUY J7 SITE
PAD AS-BUILT

TTLIR COUNTT, WEST VIRCIN1A
COVER SHEETT
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SHR-37 WELL PAD i
Erosion & Sedimentation Control Plan

5- ■

SITE ENTRANCE
COORDINATES:

N39»2/75.37"
WS0"50'4S.61"

WELL PAD
CENTER:

N39^2ri2.90"
W80''50'44.67"

Centerville District, lyier County, West Virginia
Prepared For

CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC

(39.354269,-80.846836) (39.353583,-80.845742)

SITE VICINITV MAP

v  {■ ■'fr' • • -1 • \ V Jit,--
■ W/ :v

-Si: V ,

■  K:.^k ^ :
U3GSOus«W«M<
mtttMan.WV scw£>'*ioc(r

1000 CONSOL Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Issue Date; November 19. 2018
Revised: January 16,2019

APPROVED
WVDEP GOG

DRAWING SCHEDULE

SITE LOCATION MAP
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LANDOWNER IMPACT TABLE

{3
Prepared By:

Shefiler & Company, Inc.

ACRES l^DOWNER

as CNX Gas Oon^any, LLC
01-17-S

ENGINEERING • SURVEYING

1712MLNeboRoad

Sovdddey, PA 1S143
Offfce Phofw; 412-219.4S09
EmaB: MbQSft»ffie/Co.eom

^  , _i . Digitally signed by Cragin
Cragin BlevinsBiwim

Date:2021.1JO8t0:4<fc01-05W

1/13
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